YSE

MODEL

T T T T T T







How to use this Parts List

1. Contents of this Parts List

This Parts List contains all parts of YANMAR YSE series engine and is classified into groups as

shown by the index.

The illustrations are followed by the corresponding 'pages of text.

At Text
@ Ref. No. column ............... “Refer. number” is corresponded with the illustrations.
® Description column........... .. “Description column include Part Name, Measure and etc.
A) Part Name .
In case of assembly parts, each compomnent parts are listed in the next space and marked black
dot (. ), moreover, which may be analyzed into individnal parts which are also marked with (..).
Example: CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y
« BUSH, piston pin
+ CONN, ROD BEARING - Compenent of Connecting Rod Ass’y.
« BOLT, conn. rod
B) Measure
The following two cases may appear here. (Unit : mi]liméter)
1. Either a, b, c,'d,etc.
a. Length — Width
b. Length — Hight
¢. Diameter-Thickness
d. Circumference (Ex. V-Velt)
etc.
2. In case the size number can be indicated with the designation part number such és the
parts of ¥ YIS, the following indication is used.
Example. BOLT & NUT
(A-B) (C)
26117-060202 — M6 — 20 26757-060002 — M6
B

“

- — T
- _

|
[t ) et

~
N

¥ YIS is an abbreviation of YANMAR INDUSTRIAL STANDARD PARTS.
(Example: Nuts, Bolts, Joints, Pin, Washers Gauges, O-Rings, Brgs, etc)




od : outside diameter

{

} Measure’s abbreviations used in this Parts list are as follows;

E circumference PF pipe screw diameter  (Unit = inch)

j diameter PT : pipe screw diameter (Unit = inch) ‘
? high sd : Screw diameter

id - inside diameter t thickness

' £ : length, long Cw o width, wide o
" £oa : length over all z : number of teeth ' :

1'

@ Part No. column

a0

i Part sirial number consists of 11 digits with following meanings;
:L 00009 - 90000

> A. CLASSIFICATION CODE
— B. MODEL CODE

> C. ENGINE SECTION CODE
> D. INDIVIDUAL PART CODE N
L—- E. DESIGN CHANGE CODE o

Note A. CLASSIFICATION CODE : /
®00000-00000 )

The arrangement of parts numbers is roughly divided as follows;

Parts Number Group Remarks

Basic engine parts and their assembied -

® 00000—-00000 parts S
A (Example} Cylinder liner, piston, crank
@ 00000-00000 shaft assembly, plunger, suction/ex
haust pipe.

YIS parts marketed

@00000-00000 B {Example) Bolts, Nuts, Cutter pin,
Pressure gauge, etc. : ) e [
_E-J\'
_ : Temporary basic parts and their as- - '
@00000-00000 c sembled parts.
® 00000--00000 ~ [(Example) Starting air reservoir, elec-
. tric parts of optional use, etc.
I ®00000-00000 D Trial parts
t ® 00000—00000 E Goods’ parts of sister companies.
8 _ - {Example) Hand-dozer
it Note B. MODEL CODE
b 000989 -00000
3 ' This parts list is prepéred for the following models:
MODEL CODE 04214 04216 04235 _04514 04516 04535 | <

1 | MODEL YSES | YSESG | YSESL | YSEI2 | YSEI2G | YSEI2L



10.
11.
12.

13.

- 14,

14-1.

I5.
16.
17..
18.
19.

20.
Note
II.

iI. .

VI

INDEX

~ Component Page

b ';:'yz)" . - 77 -
6’YL/INDE13 Bilock & YL /W OER -70PFAKNING ~ ENOE DIE K SEL

ATV ¥ FU—F I HAL F4T ArARE—L— g (F 7 s Fn »\'—9);_//4/&4/,75”7

..................................................

FOUNDATION PLATE & BOLT FOR INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL PARTS).. . . ..T&0IT7/ 5 3
CYUINDER HEAD & DECOMPRESSION REMo. CON. 7OPSTYRKE — VENTILIEKSEL ..
SUCTION PIPE & EXHAUST ELBOW . WDSUGHING. = LOSTHNMNES SYSTEN,
CaM St ANASTAKSEL - #ovs 5
SAIN BEARING & CRANKSHART. ARG TAR = SKNEHIYL 10~11
PISTON & CONNECTING ROD | STE/MPEL - PLEISTANG -AETEE 12~13

YN E= PN FR— I A—FY Fqn R
CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM PORKAMMER. —OLIE PumpPE 14~16

...........................................

SV G vz o : -
E0OLING WaATER Svstem . AGLEVANOS ¥ STE 1 17~20

...........................................................

PUBL INIECTION PuMp. /Y OSPRBITNINGES PUMPE ~ DEO STOLE | g1

FORL INIECTION VAIVE . /VOSPRBITHINGS  D¥SS =S 23

FUEL OIL SYSTEM . BEANDITOF  TANMK o6 SKA MEER 24~26

55%3&%1? DEVICE.. GAS REGULERINGS fofern 27~29

GHAIN STARTING DEVICE .. /7 /?&@*g TR 30 ~32
FaVIVT  ANT 8=y Tx AYE AE—FqvF FArU=

CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE .

FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOWPROFILE 1vpg .. ZAXDSTART 41 oo
BRI STRING Belich™ START = DIWAM0 = £de PANEL | 6 o
CLUICH CASE . GEAR LIELEER = HES ~OLIcpve 39~41
cylfufractH( “(FRICTION PLATE, \Iggt?sfgxc). Aobiie N 42~43

%

CLvren taRusT SHAFT. IDLE CEAR “‘éffﬁl)?T) LGEARKTUL - FAANSE 4a~ds

{J&SI//ERKTﬁJ ................................. 46

OPTIONAL PARTS, SPRCIAL T00LS, SPEC/£4. V/ERK 7O o
| OPTIONAL PARTS ... PAKHINGS SAET 48

MARINE GEAR CHART . GLAR HIUL ORI 49

STARTING MOTOR ., JE4E  FoR STARTER 50~51

GiERaToR ... DELE  For GENERATOR.

i

s

e






Note C. ENGINE SECTION CODE
OOOOOO—!}OOO
. 7th sth ' :
Figure | Section igure] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
o cylinder, cyl. block, cyl. | crank shaft vent, decomp. name plate woaden bed,
engine bed bed, cyl. liner | bearing mech. eye bolt engine bed
. I. cover, explosion
) sugfexh, oy * " . .
valve, valve suc. pipe exh. pipe, camshaft, inspect plug,
1 ::::: m:g: siving, valve | air cleanss silencer tappat indication superchanger |
. rocker arm sampling vatve
main recipro- | crankshatt, i " connecting rod, intermediate
2 cating section | flywheel ' piston, ring piston pin metall gear
. reciprocating | lub. oil cooler, |oiter, qil pres- . o
R T [ et g R o el el [ b o
purmp - pu drive mech. ing valve b
f eciprocating . . . .
cooling water, r . rotary-cooling | pump drive hopper, . . requiator, cooling water
4 bilge systems ::;:f:::'n: water pump mech, radiator cooling case | bilge pump safety valvg pipe
fuel injection | fuel feed tuel injection - " fuel tank, .
] fuet system pump mech. valve priming device fuel strainer fuel pipe
’ emergency amergency - . governor g
[ ;f:é';‘"m governor stop device stop (oil pres- ;LT;::; transmission ::;Tmzt‘:’"':
- {hi rpm) sure drop) system b
starting, . o starting etectric PO
7 tighting sterting distr buting | device, starting Sahuing
(- systems . {handle & air) | device Systam
i CLUTCH
power -
8 transemission ! rotary maneuvering | reduction gear extornal
system r:ﬁr::;l; section of section of bearing device
9 reversing gear | reversing gear :
g instruments . I
& tools instruments tools taster

For example, suppose "0 of 7th figure and “1” of Sth figuré of part number are combined, this combination reads “01".

“01" as an engine section code stands for cylinder block & cyl. bed.
11" likewise stands for cylinder cover & rocker arm.

Note; D. & E. may be abridged due to no space to describe

“*ADDITION”
YANMAR INDUSTRIAL STANDERD PARTS (YIS)

TQPQO - QOOOS)O'
.f:("\. -
® Q’ty' column :

CLASSIFICATION CODE

FUNCTIONAL CODE

FUNCTION PART CODE
MATERIAL CODE
SIZE CODE

PRECISION CODE

The quantity in this column shows the pieces of the part used in the section of each engine.

@ Sales }gnit column

Sales Unit column indicates the pieces which are contained in a packing case. Accordingly, place

an order at sales unit .or multiple of it. _
make your by 10, 20,30 ...... rreetnees )

(Example Sales unit 10 ........

® Remarks column

This column shows the modified parts and the ass'y sales parts.

-1, Ordering spare parts

The following points should be noted on ordéring spare parts

1. Placing an order to us, never fail to enter the pertinent engine number and model name together

with part name and part number in your order sheet, which should be much helpful for us to supply

you with the very parts you want.

2. In case of parts which sales unit are applied to, kindly place an order at sales unit or multiple of it.

3. In case of Optional Part's which Assy are applied to, please place an order its Assy only in your

order sheet. Follow suit in case of Starter, Generator and Propeller.



Chain cover

Fuel cock

Cyl. head

Fuel injection
pump

Flexible mounting
Cyl, side cover

Cooling water pump

. Eye nut
(for_hoisting engine)

Anticorrosive
Zinc cover

Foundation plate

Thrust shaft coupling

FRONT SIDE OF ENGINE

REAR SIDE OF ENGINE

Starting motor Operating lever

Clutch housing

Flexible

Qil evacuation ; coupling

Lube oil pump

drain pipe

Fuel injection valve

Intake pipe

Starting shaft

Decompression lever

Clutch case

‘Drain cock (water)

PORT SIDE OF ENGINE

“ATTENTION”

STARBORD SIDE OF ENGINE |

The Pictures in this Parts List inciude many Optional Parts.




Optional Parts Index

Optional Parts Name

Part No.

YSES(G)

YSE12(G)

Page

FOUNDATION PLATE ASS'Y
FOUNDATION BOLT ASS’Y

DE-COMPRESSION REMOTE CONTROL
EQUIPMENT

EXHAUST SILENCER ASS'Y, dry type
—EXHAUST-SHLENCER-ASS™Y—wet—type

704214—08100
704214-92300

70421403700

704214—13700

70451408100
70421492300

704214—03700

704514—13700

1

0o N )

ao

WATER MIXING ELBOW, U-type

CONN. ROD BEARING (U.S. 0.25, 0.5)
OIL PRESS. SWITCH ASS’Y
THERMOSTAT SYSTEM ASSY
KINGSTON COCK

BILG PUMP, electric drive

FUEL FEED PUMP ASS’Y

3M WIRE, speed remote control
CHAIN COVER ASS’Y

ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE

OIL EVACUATION PUMP ASS’Y
CLUTCH REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE
FLEXIBLE COUPLING ASS’Y
SPECIAL TOOLS

SPARE PARTS KIT

PACKING KIT

104314 13N
TOFZT—1J3JUJ

10421413520

70421434540
704214—49200
704214-49500
46130-001111
704214-52500
104214—67710
704214-76170
70421477500
704214-39300
704214—-86100
704214—85450

70421401980

704214-01990

A AT
TUslig—123oU0

© 104214-13520

704214—34540
70451449200

704214—49500.

46130001111
70421452500
104214—67710

704514-76170

70451477500
704214—39300
70451486100
704214—85450

704514—01980
704514—01990

12~13
16

19 ~20
20
20
25
29
32
37

40 ~ 41
41
45
47
48
48

&




Uy - Fasy .
Fig.1 CYLINDER BLOCK

July, 1972

YSEL (Non Marine)




LUy — FOavs

1. CYLINDER BLOCK

V7 7 - : AT 74 Aty TR
F i TareryFva v A e = o Ta a=,h S
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E §S 2 ;:é 5‘::55 Remarks
YNV E Fu P Ty
1-1 | CYL. BLOCK ASSY 241h—-298¢ 704211—01560 | 1 1
279%h-368¢ 70451 1-01560 1 1
REy, N R}
1-2 |+ STUD, cyl. head 12d-122¢ 10420001201 | 4 4 10
13d0—132¢ 104300-01200 4 4 10
RE , B b .
1-3 |- STUD, cyl. sede cover M6—45 26212—-060452 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
ME—35 26212—-060352 | 1 1 10
A <7y
6—-15! - MAIN BEARING See page 10 i 1
See page 10 1 1
Ml FE '
1—4 | - DRAIN PLUG, oii pan 165d—28.5 foa 104200-01690 | 1 1 1 1 10
‘ FAE g .
1-5 |+ PACKING 21od-1t 23414160000 ) 1 [1 [ 1 |1 10
~y | Fo b '
1—6 | » NUT, cyl. head " 21.60d—12¢ 101158-01220 | 4 4 10
25.40d—11t 10430001220 4 4 10
o BTy )
1-7 | « WASHER, cyl. head 20—4t | 10420001240 | 4 4 10
22-4t . 103338—-01240 4 4 10
):51/» | == .
1-8 |- PARALLEL PIN bd—16 ¢ 22312050160 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
=—Fa 7Yy
13—19} - NEEDLE BEARING See page 28 2(2 12 |2
A
13-20| - SPACER, bearing See page 28 101 1 1
Pl 47
1-9 | - DRAIN PIPE 145 ¢ 104300-01630- 11 10
R
1--10] « PACKING 21od—1t 23414—-160000 111 10
Hzo o, b Ayxrs 2%
1—11 PACKTNG, gasket 124w—146 £ 104293—01330 1 1 10
136w—162 £ 1045800133 1 1 10
¢ nigyony
i vg FAF— :
1-12| CYL, LINER ASSY 90.50d—138£€. | 7042 11=01960t 1 $ Oid
. : 704200-01900 | 1 1 @ New
1050d—164 £ 7045 H—01900-———¢ -4 $ OId
Nk 704500-01900 1 1 . @ New
1—13| « PQCKING, rubber 3.11—90.6cd 10120401300 | 2 2 10
o, 3.1t—104.10d 103338—01300 2 2 10
U 7— H15— Tyer 7Y :
1-14| REAR COVER ASSY, cyl. 120w—154h 70421401820 | 1 | 1
: ' 120w—154h 70421101520 1 ]1
_ i '
1—15|* PIPE, air breather 120d—180¢€ 23064—090180 | 1 {1 |1 {1 B
| Remarks:
1%, & Up to Feb. '73.
Exchangeable. Order New type.

June, 1974



2

Y- JRuY
Fig.1 CYLINDER BLOCK

YSEL (Non Marine)

July, 1972 e o .
* ) - ‘1 2
/ i \.



DY — TAavy
1. CYLINDER BLOCK
g - g ’ FT 5 K E—n
3-3,:. FA4ALYWT Yy R P i— : ::47;: me '='-S=?'“ Y— 2
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E ant|eg gﬁ JHes | Remarks
Y A= FYe b ~104204-03080 -1 @
1—16| SHELTER PLATE, air breather 117w—170£ 104104—03080| 1 @
- 117w=170€ 104504—03080 1
117w~—-148£ 104200—-03080 i 1
F—t
1—17| PLATE, check valve press 22w—345¢ 10410403110 | 1 | 1 10
22w—33¢ 101158—03111 111 10
Frol AT
1-18| CHECK VALVE, air breather = 22w—33¢ 104104-03060 | 1 | 1 10
- 22w-33 ¢ 101158—03061 111 10
Fr— b
1—12| PLATE, check valve 55w—72 € 10410403120 ( 1 [ 1 5
55w—60 £ 104200—03020 141 ‘ 5
N 4
1—-20| PACKING EBw—72 £ 104104—-03130 | 1 1 10
50w—60 £ 104200-03100 111 10
F o b .
1-21| NUT, check valve M4 26757-040002 | 3 | 3 10
M5 26757—050002 2|2 10
ALY .
1-22| SCREW, check valve M4—10 26557040102 | 3 | 3 10
M4—6 26557—040062 22 10
RFNT Ty
123 SPRING WASHER 7.60d—-1t 22217-040000 ( 3 |3 (2 | 2 10
A e : :
1-24! PACKING, cyl. rear cover 114w—148h 104200-01480 | 2 |2 | 2 | 2 10
H b .
1=25| BOLT, cyl. rear.cover - M6—12 26117—060129 | 6 |6 |6 | 6 10
ATV Ty
1-26( SPRING WASHER - 12.20d-1.5t 22217060000 | 6 |6 (6 | 6 10
Remarks:
® 104104—03080 (correct), 104204—03080 (miss print).

June, 1974



3

AT aFN =)

—ir3
TE & BOLT FOR INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL PARTS)

BIRTE R 747 AR5 —L

Trug—ral Fl—F
Fig.2 FOUNDATION PLA

2-11

July, 1972



P7vF-vav Fu— b HBKE RLE T27 AVRI—L=a (AT T aFil 13— )
2. FOUNDATION PLATE & BOLT FOR INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL PARTS)

7T B sAvF 7 Qty N s
Foie T4 ARPYF V¥ ARy st = ==yt ) w—2
Ref. NO. Description Part No, ‘é‘ g?j :Juz §§ gfl’llfts Remarks
FFrgFIL -y
“OPTIONAL PARTS"”
FrsF—ay F—bh 7ot FY
FOUNDATION PLATE ASSY 704214-08100 | 1
| 704514—08100 1
Fr—}
- 21 | .PLATE, eng. front 113w—257¢ 104214—-08100 | 1
125w—262¢ 104514—08100 1
Tr—1
2-2 | -PLATE, eng. rear 113w—200 £ 104214—-08110 | 1
126w—200¢€ 104514—-08110 11
FU—}
2-3 | -PLATE, clutch 4104 104214—08120 | 1
4708 104514—-08120 1
Ko b
2--4 | -BOLT, front & rear plate M12--40 26116-120402 | 4 | 4 10
Hah
2-5 | *BOLT, clutch M10-22 26116—100222 | 4 | 4 10
Fot
2—6 | “NUT, front & rear plate M12 26716—120002 | 4 | 4 10
RFNFY Ty
2—7 | -SPRING WASHER 21.60d—3t 22217120000 | 4 | 4 10
AFN o T,y . -
2—8 | 'SPRING WASHEH 18.40d-2.6t 22217-100000 | 4 | 4 10
Yayl TFS—03 :
2-9 | *S8HOCK ABSORBER W/NUT 90 ¢ 104214-08340 | 4 | 4, 4
F7 v aFN A=y
“OPTIONAL PARTS"”
FrrTF—agy KLk Tuk7FU ' o
FOUNDATION BOLT ASSY 704214-92300 | 1 |1
Ha )
2-10| -BOLT : M12-220 104214-92900 | 4 | 4 10
F o b
2—11] -NUT, under 21.9ds—10t 104214—-92930 | 4 | 4 10
AT Ty .
2—-12 -SOUARE WASHER 52w—52¢ 102410-92940 | 4 | 4 10
Fuw b -
2—13| < NUT, upper M12 26717-120002 1 4 | 4 10
RV YT Ty :
2-14 -§PRING WASHER 21.50d—3t 22217-120000| 4 | 4 10
- Ty f— .
2—15| -COTTER PIN 3d-38¢ 22411-300320 | 4 | 4 10

Tuly, 1972




LY~ Ay F KU FarFTlyisrary UE—F AV FA—IL
Fig.3 CYLINDER HEA_D & DE-COMPRESSION REMO, CON.

YSESL, YSE12L
(Non Marine)

3-3%

346

OPTIONAL PARTS

June, 1974 .

sy



L — v R BAF FaAVTLviay UE-pF O bO-AL
3., CYLINDER HEAD & DE-COMPRESSION REMO. CON.

"z = PRVT T4 Q'ty rAR
F et TRy T Ya v MR F Wi = = = :'fl#" Y =—
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E gﬁ 2t gé ISJ:;;S Remarks
) 73. ~y Ty kT
3—-1 | CYL, HEAD ASSY 124w—152¢€ 704211-11700 | 1 1
136w—168¢€ 704511-11700 1 1
s POy 7 /1700
3-2 | - VALVE, suction 32d-94.8¢ 104211—-11100 | 1 1 10
36.65d—111,6£ | 104511—-11100 1 1 10
27
3-3 | - VALVE, exhaust 27d—94.8£ 104211-11110 | 1 1 10
30.5d—1115€ | 104511-11110 1 1 10
EYa s ) .
3—4 1 - SPRING, suc./exh, valve 27.70d—41€ 104211-11120 | 2 2 10
24.20d—40¢ 104511-11120 2 2 10
) F—
3-5 | - RETAINER, valve head 11d—-3.9t 104211-11370 | 2 2 10
12d-5t 104511-11370 2 2 10
) 7—3 ’
3—6 | - RETAINER, valve spring 28d4—11.3h 104211--11180 | 2 il 2 10
23d—12h 103338—-11180 2 2 10
E P . ’
3—7 | - COTTER, valve spring 11d-9.5h 101158—-11180 | 2 2 10-
11.6d—11h 10333811190 2 2 10
: RA .
3-8 | - STUD, valve rocker arm supporti10d—76 £oa 104200-11350| 1 1 10
' < 10d—80 €oa 104500—11360 1 1 10
F 4 b .
3—9 | - NUT, valve rocker arm support M10 26736100002 1 | 1 111 10
' ARF N )
3—10| - STUD, fuel injection valve 8d—81£oa 26217-080702 | 2 2 10
8d—71£oa 26217-080602 2 2 10
SFo b
3—11| - NUT, fuel injection valve M8 26717080002 | 2 |2 [ 2 | 2 10
L =ZTY vy ey ' '
3-12| - SPRING PIN,rocker arm support 6od—12€ 22351-060012 1 1 1 1 10
Fl =@, 7 .
3—13| - DRAIN COCK 19sd—52 € 10420011820 | 1 |1 1 1 |1 10
RFN 2y v ' )
3—-14| SPRING PIN, bonnet Bod—10£ 22351-040010- 1| 1 111 10
0y He— T—A T i FY
_ Z 104200-11380 | 1 1 .
3-15| ROCKER ARM ASSY, suc. valve 62.5 {104211—11380) 5
% 66 ¢ 104500—11380 1 1 5
NIEST (104511-11380) | :
3-16{ - BUSH, rocker arm 140d—14 € 1 1 # | order assy
180d—17 ¢ _ 1 1. >4 order assy

Tune, 1974



Sy — Ay bk B FarFresgy UE—-F aOrvkO—JL
Fig.3 CYLINDER HEAD & DE—COMPRESSION REMO. CON.

YSESL, YSE12L
(Non Marine)

3-46
OPTIONAL PARTS

June, 1974



LY — Ay R BRS FaAvTLviay YE— ZIJHZ'I —Ji
3. CYLINDER HEAD & DE-COMPRESSION REMO CON.
V77 . sty 7q Qty {va;;n
F ot TaATY T~ Pt o A N P P JS_ly p=—2
Ref. NO. Description - Part No. E as|ag zﬁ Sl iets Remarks
Sy f— T—h FToukr7)
3-17| ROCKER ARM ASSY, exh.valve 62.5£ 10420011390 | 1 1 5
P {104211—-11390}; - - 5
66 104500—11390 1 1
7. .
3-18/+ BdSH, rocker arm 140d—14 £ 1 1 % |order assy
180d—17 ¢ 1 1 % |order assy
29 U EN )
3—18| SCREW, rocker arm adjusting M8—30 10116811230 (2 |2 |2 | 2 10
Fo b
3—20| NUT, rocker arm ajusting M8 26757-080002 (2 |2 |2 |2 10
FHR—F
3-21 SUPPOHT valve rocker arm 36h—B0 £ 104200—-11260 | 1 1
A0h—60 £ 104500—-11260 1 1
Foap 2 at— 7 ) C .
3—22| CHAMBER ASSY front 280d—24h 104200—11420 | 1 1 5
pre-combus. 320d—28.5h 104500—-11420 1 11 5
. .
3—23(+ PIN, front pre-combus, chamber2d—2€ 111 1 i w | order assy
: ¥ oS
3-24 CHAMBER rear pre-combus, 290d—8.5h 104200—-11410 | 1 1 | b
320d—12h 103438-11410 1 1 5 .
Sk '
3-25| PACKING, pre-combus, chamber 28.50d—0.5t 101204—1145@ 2 2 10
31.80d-0.5t 10170411450 2 2 10
L Ar a2 : : _
3-26| INSULATOR, chamber heating 24.5od—1t 103854—11490¢ 1 |1 |1 {1 10
75
3—27| FLANGE, fuel injection valve 62£€—14t 101147—-11900 | 1 (1 111 5
K Fy b Ty : .
3-28| BONNET ASSY 95.5w—117.56 £ | 704200—-11520 | 1 | | 1
98w—1345 £ 704500—11520 1 1
A7
3-29(+« KNOB, bonnet 22d—32¢€ 104200-11360 [ .1 |1 | 1 |1 5
o Vs _ _
3-30| « O-RING, bonnet knob 14.5d-1.5¢ 104200—11850 | 1 |1 | 1 |1 10
3-31; « CIRCLIP, bonnet knob 18.30d—1t 22242-000140°0 1 |1 | 1 11 10
Farvv,¥ gy Yp7t | .
3—32| - DECOMP. SHAFT 111111 # | order assy
V¥ gy ATV ' ' .
3-33! - DECOMP SPRING 13.20d—24¢ 104200—03641 1 1 {1 | 1 | 1 10
. 7'3'/7‘1/ ELd Lrot—
3-34| - DECOMP? LEVER 15w—67.6€ 10410403750 111 b

{TO BE CONTINUED TO THE NEXT PAGE)

Tane, 1974




P - Ay B BEU FA0T Ly s UE—F o bOo-A
Fig.3 CYLINDE_R HEAD & DE—COMPRESSION REMO. CON.

YSESL, YSEI12L
(Non Marine)

-3

3-46
OPTIONAL PARTS

June, 1974



DY — Ay E BKE FavTFLyiay UE— b aY rA—IL
3. CYLINDER HEAD & DE-COMPRESSION REMO. CON.

vy . AT T, Uty AR
Fai TRy S PR F VA 3 38*9* ——
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E ‘é’f;‘ E;g gé Uilfts Remarks
0 Vs
3—35| - O-RING T 11 (1)1 ¥ | order assy
AELn Y .
3—-36|- PARALLEL PIN 111 1141 ¥ | order assy
. F—st—
3-37| - TAPER PIN, 3d-16¢ 22322030160 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
FarvAyvar beis (A) Totrs
3-38| DECOMP. LEVER (A) ASSY  46w—60¢ 104211-03740 1 1 | 1 5 |use YSE.YSC
LS
3-39| « BOLT, lever M5—12 26113-050128 | 1 | 1 10
F o b
3—40( « NUT, lever M5 26753—050002 | 1 |1 10
FarFvyivary wei— (B)
3—-41| DECOMP. LEVER (B) 77 £-23t 104211-03760 | 1 | 1 5
' FarFly g PA4x
3-42| DECOMP. WIRE 450 €15t 104211-03850 ! 1
520 £—1.5t 104511--03850 1
V¥
3—43| WASHER, decomp. lever 12.50d—0.3t 104211-03840 | 1 | 1 10
HA b
3—44| BOLT, decomp. lever ME—16.8 104211-66040 | 1 | 1 10 -
Sy Fr
3—45! PACKING, bonnet 117.6£—-95.5w | 104200—11310 | 1 10
_ S 134.5£—98w | 104500-11310 1- 10
3—49| GUIDE, valve 4 ¢ 105282—-11160 | 2 $
55 ¢ 105682—11160 2 1%
FF g FI Ay )
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
FarFlywsrary VE~}
DE-COMPRESSION REMOTE 704214-03700 ; 1 | 1
avbo—N-THLFAL
CONTROLE EQU[PMENT
7 A%
3—-46| - WIRE W/BUTTON 3000¢ 104214-03700 | 1 [ 1
' YA~ b
3—-47| « SUPPORT 80423t 104214-03710 | 1 | 1 @
Ha _ '
3—-48) . BOLT ME—12 26117060129 | 2 | 2 10 |@
Remarks: _
@ Discontinued from March, ‘74.
$ Addition from May, ‘74.

June, 1974



HHL 30 4T BXOE THIT -2 F TIE
Fig4 SUCTION PIPE & EXHAUST ELBOW

" June, 1974



BhLaY 1M T BEE IHI—R b TIE
4. SUCTION PIPE & EXHAUST ELBOW

vz . ) vAVF 4T 4 Q'ty A=A
yo.l FUREY TV g Ay F S P Jsﬂl"' y<w—2
Ref. NO. . Description Part No. .’5,_"‘. %‘;‘ 2L gé Onic | Remarks
47
4—1 | PIPE, suction 188h° 104214—-12020 | 1 1
192h 104514—12020 1 1
T _ :
4--2 |- CUP, gasoline spray 18h 104200-12030 | 1 1 1 1 10
FHa b ‘
4—-3 | BOLT, suction pipe M8—23.5 26117080189 | 2 |2 |2 | 2 10
ARFVr s Doy
4-4 | SPRING WASHER 156.40d—2t 22217080000 | 2 |2 |2 |2 10
I K
4-5 | ELBOW, suction 75h 10421112110 | 1 1
75h 10451112110 1 1
ey '
4-6 | ELBOW' exhaust 130h—PT 1-1/2 | 10421113070 1 1
' 146h—PT 1-1/2 | 104511-13070 1 1
BN A . .
4-7 | PACKING, exh. gasket 70£-2t 104211-13200 | 1 1 10
87€ -2t 10450013200 1 1 10
HA |
4-8 | BOLT, exh. elbow M8—65 26113080652 | 2 2 10
M8—70 26113—080702 1 1 10
- i
4—9 | BOLT, exh, elbow M8—40 26113—(_)80402 1 1 10
M8—3b 261 1_3—080352 2 2 10
ATV Ty
4-10| SPRING WASHER 16.4cd 22217-080000 [ 3 |3 |3 | 3 10
A L —
4—11| SILENCER 1006d—2456 € 104211—-13530 1
' 1 350d—254€ 10451113530 1
7
4—12| PIPE, exhaust 430d—545¢ 10421113060 111
A _
4-13| CLAMP, exhaust pipe 6lod—-14t 104211-13580 111 2
Ha bk .
4—14| BOLT, clamp M8—60 26117-080602 1 1 10
Foub ' ' ) :
4-15( NUT, clamp M8 26717-080002 1 1 10
Ty )
4--16| WASHER, clamp 180d—1.6t 22137—080000 2|2 1]
Ay g :
4—22| PACKING, suction pipe 104211-12100 | 1 1 10
104511--12100 1 1 10
T

June, 1974




8

B3y T BEU THS—Z b TILK
Fig4 SUCTION PIPE & EXHAUST ELBOW

4714

June, 1974



BHLaY 1T BEE THT—Z b TR
4. SUCTION PIPE & EXHAUST ELBOW

vy T A7 74 Qty s
o+ i FTaRrReYyF¥a v A= F e o F=o ey
Ref. NO. Description Part No, E Eﬁ g!.-.z‘ EE %ﬂfts Remarks
A FraFh A=Y
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
TR b F A vt — +2 7 .
EXHAUST SILENCEH A§ 704214—13700 | 1
dry type 704514—13700 1
R '
4--11| SILENCER 1000d—245 ¢ 10421113530 | 1
1350d—264¢ 104511—13530 1
ke
4-12| PIPE, exhaust 430d-545¢ 104211-13060 | 1 | 1
Frad
4—13| CLAMP, exhaust pipe 61lod—14t 104211—13680 | 1 | 1
Kb
4—14| BOLT, clamp mM8—60€ 26117-080602 | 1 1 | 10
F b
4—15{ NUT, clamp M8 26717-080002 | 1 | 1 | 10
7oy '
4—16| WASHER, clamp 180d—1.6t 22137-080000 | 2 | 2 : 10
FFrgFN A=y
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
ITFS—Ap AV — Ty kT
EXHAUST SILENCER ASSY 480d—-231¢ 104214-13600 | 1 {1
wet type
R
4—17| « SILENCER, water injection ‘ 1 1 % | order assy
. PP N : .
4-18| - JOINT water pipe PT1/4"-32 ¢ 104211 1 5
BB SFYLT T ) : 5%y :
WATER MIXING ELBOW 179 € -142w | 104214-13528 | f1 1
" |
{U-type)
=y :
4-23 | = ELBOW, water mix-ing--’ T B % order -assy
L wadrr ' :
4—18 | * JOINT, water pipe PT1/4"-32¢£ | 104211-49060 | 1 | 1 b
TAAR TTY s
‘4-24| ELBOW W/FLANGE (Universal type) 704214—13200 | 1
704514—13200 1
4-25| &; FLANGE : ' 1 . 3 order
with elbow
1 P order
with elbow
77_:4’ a
“ADDITION”
PEREd: I
4-19| JOINT SOYRY /25 O
‘ i ted
4-20| CLAMP _ Supply
on the spot
v
4--21| PIPE

June, 1974 .



hin 97 b
Fig.5 CAM SHAFT

July, 1972



B T b

5. CAM SHAFT
a7 "t AL A
Foi. T4 AT T ¥ Ay F VA= :o ;47: me Cobel y=—2
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E 2| ag gé lsjilfts Remarks
Ba eZh
5—-1 | CAM SHAFT 190 £ 104200—14010 | 1 1
212¢ 104500—14010 1 1
Fy—
5-2 | GEAR, camshaft 1204—-25t 104200-14100 | 1 1
140d-25t 104500—14100 1 1
e
b—3 | KEY, camshaft gear 5w—38€ 103338—14190 ) 1 | 1 111 10
Tall B4 .
5~4 | FUEL CAM 416 -9t 101158—-14080 | 1 - 1
63.5£-9t 10430014090 1 1
A2y b
5-5 | TAPPET 26d—54 ¢ 10420014200 | 2 2
26d—67 € 103338—14200 2 2
Fyva Ty
5—6 | PUSH ROD 6d—170¢ 10420014400 | 2 2 10 :
’ 7d—-201 ¢ 104500— 14400 2 2 10
H—nr TN g
5-7 | BALL BEARING 429d—12t 24101-060044 | 1 1 5 #6004
550d—13t 24101-060064 1 1 5 #6006
22 a
b--8 | SCREW M8—12 26587-080122 | 1 i1 | 1 [ 1 i0
Fu b : ' i )
5—9 | NUT, camshaft 30o0d-18t 104300—76460 | 1 | 1 111 10
P T
5—-10| SPACER 280d—13t 104211-14490 | 1 1 10
38od—12t 104511-14490 1 1 10
A oy b
5—11| SHIM SET, adjust 58.5d 104200-54230 1 |1 | 1 |1 10
iy g .
5—12( MOUNT, fuel injection pump 58.6d—60£ 104200-54010 | 1 |1 |1 [ 1
R—F H4F 7y ErF)
5-13( ROLLER GUIDE ASSY 224-29¢ 70420054500 1 |1 111
gB—=3 Tw-kr7Y
5—13 . ROLLER ASSY 17410054190 : 1 (1 |1 | 1 10
‘ a—3F
5—-14| « + ROLLER 9d—15£€ 174100-64110 [ 1 11 | 1 1 10
=g
5—15} * * PIN: 7d-215¢ 174100-54120 | 1 11 (1 11 10
{-(’}. PEat
5—16 STOPEH, rotler guide lock 11d--7.61 174100-54180 | 1 | 1 1 (1 10

Tuly, 1972



10

AAD RPUY BEE 530520 F b
Fig.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHA%T

July, 1972



XA RPVLG BEG H505040T
6. MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

y 7T

F i
Ref. NG.

Description

Fy AW T

PR s
Part No.

N

YSEB| ¥
YSE

6-7

6—16

~iy //y Ty 7Y
HOUSING ASSY, flywheel

Ay Syl
* MAIN BEARING

z-/fJP V=
+ OIL SEAL, crankshaft

AR o F
- STUD

|
PiN

w T
PACKING flywhee! housmg

FIvE e Th TykrTY
CRANKSHAFT ASSY

Tyt

» WASHER, balance weight
AN

* BOLT, balance weight

« KEY, flywheel

:?_
KEY, crankshaft gear

Ty Fu b
END NUT

#
GEAR, crankshaft

Aoy _ylry
MAIN BEARING

A X?IF =7y
MAIN THRUST BEARING

Remarks:

126w—3440d
152w—3760d

600d—27 5w
700d—30w

600d—9t
700d-9t

10sd—37 £

3.bd-35¢

183w—209 £

195w—223 ¢

219¢
2646¢

23.9w—94¢
23w—104¢

23w—26¢
M10—-45

10w—30¢

Bw—35¢

Bw~10£€
Tw—1356¢

22w—58o0d

27w—680d

11t-63.5d
16t—72.5d

480d—25w
570d--27 5w

5%0d—2.5t
700d—2.6t

$, @ interchangeable, Changed from Jun,'72.
%, & |Interchangeable. Changed from Jun, '72.

704211-02500
704511-02500

10420002120
103338—-02120

10420002220
10333802220

—

FatalaLeTal
o A"}

11
T+
1'1[ fAanan

L

VLL LU

26216~-100222

102109-02190

104211-02020 |-

10451102020

704211-21700
704511-21700

104211-21100
104511-21100

104200-21100
104500—-21100

103338-21140
26152—-100451

22512-100300
103338—-21190

101158—21290
101300-21290

~104200—-21530

10385421530

104211--21200 |

104511-21200

104200--02100
104500-02100

104200-02110
104500—02110

f—

-tR/LJ':

Ay § e 2
S;Ifts Remarks
5 3 6L
5 $ -OLD
51-@-NEW—
b—@NEW-—

10

10

5

5]
% OLD
% OLD
& NEW
& NEW

10

10

10

10

10

10

2

2

5

b

June, 1974



A KNPV BEXE 250509 T b

Fig.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT

July, 1972



11

FA L RTV BEU ’)‘5?9:‘/-&7]{:
6. MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAF

\ srvF 7, Qty TR

>l FyRY T el o e 1 o :S;ka y—— s
L o e E es

Ref. NO. Description Part No. @ (2% gd 28 unit | Remarks

FIALE Hei—

MAIN BEARING, (US. 0.25)

Ay SXTY
MAIN BEARING, {U.S. 0.5)

“104500—02130

104200-02140
10450002140

6-17| BLIND COVER 1342111 104211-02310 [ 1 |1 |1 |1 use only
YSESC
P ] ) YSE12C
6—18| PACKING, blind cover 134 10421177080 10 non elec.
Fu b starter
6—19} NUT, blind cover or starter ~ M10 26716—100002 10
RNy T FTl—} ’
6-20| BAFFLE PLATE 20w~50 ¢ 10421102860 10
14w—50¢ 104511—02860 10
N '
6-21| PIPE, breather Bod—166£ 104211-02880
N
6-22| BOLT, pipe joint 8sd—232 | 10114759810 10
sty F
6-23| PACKING 120d—1t 23414—080000 10
. 774 A —H
6-24) FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR  293.8d—107w | 104211-21590 ] cor el
324.3d—-120w | 104511-21580 O o er
77 A FRA —n
FLYWHEEL, withaut ring gear ~ 290d—107w 10421121400 for nen
293.8d—120w | 104511—21400 elec. starter
FFrgFi oS-y
“OPTIONAL PART”
| A )y _
6-2 | MAIN BEARING, (U.S. 0.25) 10420002460
. 10450002150
R A EaA _
MAIN BEARING, (U.S. 0.5) 104200-02160
- 10450002160
—
s ST :
6-15 10420002130

July, 1972




EZ Y BEY ARIF 05 Oy k
Fig.7 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

July, 1972



12

ER by BXU aR45404 Ok
7. PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
. 5 *t e N
'7{3,,-1 TRy Ty, e A ::“_,4,” 2ty J:;f Y wr— 2
Ref, NO. Description Part No. é g‘:ﬁ gé Eﬁ lsﬁ‘lfts Remarks
ER Y Ty )
71 | PISTON ASSY 75d-72¢ 104_211—22090 i 1
85d—88¢ 104511-22090 1 1
U2t dey b .
7—2 i+ RING SET 704200—-22500 | 1 1 5
70450022500 1 i 5
A . " '
7-3 |« _RING, Mo.1 750d—2t 1 1 P
850d~2.5t 1 1 b
)z .
7-4 |-+ RING, No.2, No.3 750d—2t 2 2 B L order assy.
850d—2,5¢ 2 2 b3
) 3 2
7-5 |« . RING, oil control 750d-—-4t 1 1 XJ
85o0d—4t 1 1 =3
=
7—6 | PISTON PIN 23d—63¢ 104200--22300 | 1 1 - )
28d-71¢ 103438—22300 1 A 5.
Al _ .
7—7 | CIRCLIP, piston pin 24.5d—1.4t 172100-22400 | 2 2 10
30d—1.4¢ 12425022400 |- 2 2 10
TRLT A4S By Ty FY o
7--8 | CONNECTING ROD ASSY 180.5€ 1 704200-23100; 1 1 $ oud
2195¢ 704500-23100 - 1 1 $ Oid
18058 70421123100 | -1 _ 1 @ New
2195¢ 704511-23100 1 1 @ New
Fota - '
7—9 |- BljSH, piston pin 250d—27w 104_200—23100___ 1 1
31od—31w 103438-23100| | 1 1
IR SERIFYYL By, b LT -
7—-16/ - CONN. ROD BEARING 450d—26w 104200-23340 | 1 1
490d—28w 10333823300 1 1
7—11| « BOLT, conecting rod 485 —9sd 104200-:23200 | 2 - 2 2 (% ol
53.5€ —9sd 104500—23200 2 2 2 |% ol
46.5 £—9sd 104211-23200 2 | | 2 2 |@ New
60.5 £—9sd 10451123200 2 _ 2 2 | @ New
FF gt Ay
“OPTIONAL PART"
AFITF 4T By AT s .
7—10! CONN. ROD BEARING (U.S. 0.25} _104200—23350 1 1
! 104500—-23360 1 1
Remarks: )
$. @ Design changed from Jun, 73
Exchangeable with ROD ASSY.

June, 1974




Xty BE ARIT+0 Ow F
Fig.7 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

Tuly, 1972




13

EX b2y sk ARXIFL8 Oy E
7. PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
L 't R
LS FiArY T, ey i :“ 174 @l e
Ref. NO. Description Part No, ?‘3 cz.‘l‘. E;—J §§ f]?llﬁs Remarks
IRLZTHYYS By P RFYy
7-10| CONN. ROD BEARING {U.S. 0.5} 104200—-23360 | 1 1
104500—23360 1 1

|
f.;
g

% g
I
I
[-
|-
-
[
[,Z
-

July, 1972



14

U — B4R WS- BEE A—TY FAN LRTA
Fig8 CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM

OPTIONAL PARTS

_
1 I 8-32

March, 1973



14

UT— YA R Hi= BEE L~TY Fa 0

WAFL

8. CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM
1 wE T 't A—sL A
s FiAry T, Ay P e ::r/ 174 AW =22 M,
Ref. NO. Description Part No. : g gﬁ Ea} gﬁ %ﬂﬁs Remarks
NS E AN HA— T krT)—
8-1 | CYL. SIDE COVER ASSY 201w—243¢ 704211—01500 | 1 1
237w—258¢ 704511-01500 1 1
At )
8-2 |- BOLT, power take-off shaft M8-16 26216—080162 | 3 3 10
T — o
8-3 |- BODY, oil press. adjust vaive 14sd—19&oa 10421134010 : 1 117 [ 1 |1 5
TN
8—4 |- SPRING, adjust valve 750d-22¢ “104211-34040 1 1 11 11 |1 10
AT 4 —N K
8-5 |« STEEL BALL 5/16d 24190100001 | 1 [1 {1 |1 10
2 bl g
8—6 |+ STRAINER, lub, oil g1¢ T104211-35130 | 1 |1 |1 |1
0 Yz
8—7 | » O-RING, lub. oil strainer 2—47 5od 104200-356280 | 1 [ 1 |1 (1 10
FA b - B
8-8 |- BOLT Mé6—-16 26717060162 | 3 ({3 [ 3 | 3 10
T2 N
8—9 |+ CASE, Wb. oil strainer 47.2d—-36¢ 104211-35270 1 1 | 1 111
Sy F oy
8—10(+ PACKING, strainer case. 66£—-0.3t 104211-35120 | 1 |1 [1 |1 10
A h _ .
8-11|« BOLT M6—12 26117060129 | 3 (3 [ 3 | 3 10
RFVry Uy .
8-12(+ SPRING WASHER 12.20d 22217-060000 | 2 13 (3| 3 10
H—f Ty kY o
8~13|» ROTOR ASSY, lubgil pump  12w-29d 10430032150 | 1 1
. 16w—29d 104500-32150 1 1
Q Ny ‘
8—14, + O-RING, pump cover 2t—37.50d 103338-32570 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
Hote
8-15( - COVER, lub. oil pump 103338-32070 | 1 |1 |1 |1 5
e b
8—16]+ BOLT, cover M6-10 26117060102 | 3 |3 |3 | 3 10
HAP
8-17|+ GUIDE, oiler rotor 100d—30£ 104211-34590 | 1 (1 |1 | 1 10
Fw—}
818+ PLATE, lub. oil control 10d-2t 10421134600 [ 1 |1 | 1 | 1 10
A‘y & 4 . .
8-19 PACKING, cyl. side cover 193w—195¢ 104211-01410 ! 1 1 10
“ : 222w—233¢ 10451101410 1 1 10
Hap
8—-20| BOLT, cyl. side cover M6-—35 26116-060362 | 3 |3 [ 3 [ 3 10

March, 1973




DU - AR - LU L-TY A AT A
Fig.8 CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM

8-47 ‘fﬁé’ :
g-48——— 8L
ana

T/ 8-50

 OPTIONAL PARTS

g-38 8-39

8-37

March, 1973



15

UL~ YA K = BEE N—TU F4JL L5 A

8. CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM

oz 7 . R 07]-/'4:;-4 Q’ty .ET,I,y\
Fat TRy T g Ay F U o e ";jvl‘ P =—2
Ref. NO. Degcription JPart No. E éﬁ 2 ﬁj [S_]nfts Remarks
Kb
8—21| BOLT, cyl. side cover M6—20 26116060202 | 4 |4 |4 | 4 10
RFY¥r Dyiry
8-~22! SPRING WASHER 12.20d 22217060000 | 8 |8 |8 |8 10
Twi
8-23 WASHER 11.50d—0.5t 22137060000 (8 |8 (8 |8 10
Fu} '
8-24| NUT, P.T.O. shaft supper M8 26716-080002 | 3 3 10
Fo b
8-25| NUT, cyl. side cover M6 26716-060002 | 1 |1 1 (1 10
A5 — Ty 7Y '
8-26| OILER ASSY 70420034500 | 1 | 1 141 2
HF—
8-27| - BODY, oiler 14w—64 £ 111 1 (1 3% | order assy
T
8-28| - ROTOR, oiler 16d—40 € 101200-34520 | 1 |1 [ 1 |1 10
| o= : '
8-28| - GLASS, oiler 290d—20h 10120034530 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
2y
8--30| - PACKING, oiler glass 29.50d—2t 17220034560 [ 1 |1 1 i1 10
Ly F '
8-31) * PACKING, oiler glass upper 290d—1t 17220034550 | 1 |1 | 1|1 10
I
8-32| « RETAINER, oiler glass 370d—11w 103884—34540 | 1 {1 [ 1 |1 10
J\'yz\'-yy‘ -
8-—-33| PACKING, oiler body 64 £€-0.3t 10420034510 (1 |1 |1 [ 1 10
Ly
8-34| SCREW, oiler body M6-16 26557060162 | 2 (2 12 | 2 i0
Byd
8-35| CAP W/GAUGE, lub. oil inlet 38d—148¢ 104214—01750 | 1 1 2
. ' 3Bd—166 £ 10451401750 1 1 2
RA—
8-36| SPACER, lub. oil inlet 40d—57 £ 10421401770 | 1 1 1 1 2
Ry i
8-37| PACKING, cap & spacer 38od-2t 101104—-01760 (2 |2 (2 | 2 10
47
8—38| PIPE, lub. oil inlet 145£—PF 1/8 | 10421135060 | 1 1 2 % o
185 £—PF 1/8 | 104500—35060 1 1 2 |[$0d
138£—PF 1/8 | 104211-350801 1 | 1 1 2 | @ New
i 155£—PF 1/8 | 104500—35080C 1 1 2 | @ New
Fy ) '
8-39| NUT, pipe 104200-35G70 | 1 | 1 101 10
4 ' '
8—40; PIPE, lub, oil {cyl. wheel about 525 € 104211-39200 | 1 1
cyl. head} about 716¢ | 104511-39200 1 1
Rerarks:
$, @ Design changed from Sep., ‘'73. Exchangeable.

June, 1974



16

DYH— BA K HR— BET L-TU AL YRFL
Fig.8 CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM

March, 1973

i _/I .



LVLT— YA F - BRU IL-TU T LRFAN
8. CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM

) >, - skvF 7y QY oA
+ i FAARTV TV v A vl R ” — .:.S_af}. Yo
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E 22 g;‘o gﬁ ' Un?ts Remarks
Fa b .
8—41| BOLT, pipe joint (cyl, & wheel} 12sd—32¢ ca 103854—39140 | 2 12 {2 |2 10
e ' ‘
8—42!| BOLT, pipe joint (cyl head) 8sd—25€ oa 10114759810 (1 (1 | % [1 10
oy . .
8—43] PACKING 16od—1t 23414120000 ( 4 |4 (4 1 4 10
/\.y E
8—44| PACKING 120d—-1t 23414-080000 | 2 (2 [2 |2 10
ATy TN A=y '
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
AN Flwre— A uF Fotsy _
O1L PRESS. SWITCH ASSY ) 704214-34540 | 1 | 1 1 1
s SUPPORT ASSY ‘ 70421134601 | 1 | 1 1 1
8—45!--SUPPORT, oil press. switch 28h—64 ¢ 104211—39400 ; 1 (1 1 1
A ) :
846 . SWITCH, press. 38 ¢ 18123039450 | 1 |1 |1 |1 HAHO6Q 10?’:'45 (.
Ay F g .
8—47| « PACKING, support 64£2-0.3t 10420034510 | 1 [1 {1 |1
A '
8—48/| - PIPE, lub. oil conpecting 12d-20¢ 104211-34150 | 1 | 1 111 10
AZY o
8—49| « SCREW’ M6—16 265670601621 2 |2 12 | 2 10
o Ny
8-560[ - O-RING 12.60d—1.9t 24311_—000090 101 1 1 10
VFqF— L
8-51| RETAINER, oil pipe 426¢ 104605—39160 | 1 | 1 5 | @
U F g o
8-52| RETAINER, air pipe 39¢ 104605—-39140 | 1 [ 1 5 @
“
Remarks:

@: Addition. from Dec. 72

Tune, 1974




17

V2T Ta—9 LATA

7 _
Fig.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

USE AT NON 9-5

THERMOSTAT SYSTEM

June, 1974



17

DU 9x—4 L5
9. COOLING WATER SYS EM
. + 75 ’ty r—sAe R
.'ij,: FAAIY A, v Ry F : ;42: Qm "S;”" yw—2
Ref. NO, Description Part No. E 28 ag 25 U?nli? Remarks
I=Y¥s By FHr T w7
9-1 | CW. PUMP ASSY 70421142700 (1.1 |1 |1
C| e
8-2 |- a&ov, purnp 90 £—62w 1T 1141 |1 ¥ | order assy
9-3 - PLATE, water sield 308 —19w 104211-42080 | 1 {1 {1 |1 2
Y7 b ' .
9-4 |« SHAFT, pump 15d-78 ¢ 104211-42060 [ 1 |1 (1 |1
e . :
9-5 |- IMPELLER, pump 39.7d—19w 104211-42070 [ 1 |1 |1 | ¢ 2
’ Hoi— ’
9—6 ;- COVER, pump 58d—2.3t 10421142080 : 1 11 |1 |1
N 4 ' . .
9-7 |- PACKING, pump cover ‘58d-0.3t 104211-42090 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
win '
9-8 |+« SEAL A 250d—17w 104211-42100 1 1 J1 {1 |1 10
Fr—p c
9-8 |- PLATE, water sield 180d—2t 04211-42110 {1 |1 {1 |1 10
910 CO.\7ER, bearing 30od—-1t 104211-42120 : 1 | 1 1 10
Toix
9—11|- WASHER, bearing “160d—1t 10421142130 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
A7
9-12(+ SCREW, pump cover M4-8 26554-040082 (6 (6 |6 | 6 10
RZY o
9-13| - SCREW, water sield plate M4—6 26654040062 | 1 [1 |1 |1 10
Ny .
9-14!+ BEARING 300d—-9w 24107062004 | 2. |2 |2 | 2 2 | #6200Z2Z
P2 57 - '
9-15]+« CIRCLIP 2141 22252-000300 | 1 {1 |1 | 1. 10
F— . |
9-16| KEY - aw-9.6¢€ 22822030100 [ 1 [1 |1 |1 10
7= — : - ’
9-17| RULLEY, colling water pump  120d—21 5w 10421142400 | 1 |1 1 1
| Ty . :
9-18| WASHER 240d—0.85¢t 10421142380 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
V ~ap
9-19| V-BELT circuit 762 104214-42780 | 1 1 30in HM
circuit 838 104514—42780 1 1 33in HM
—tireuit—B3d— 10421142780 —3 2Hn—HM—
K
wak
9—20| BOLT, water pump body M8-255 26117080202 (2 |2 [2 | 2 10

Tuly, 1972




18

9\
Fig.9 COOLING WATER

SYSTEM

Vo x—45 VAFA

N

9-46

USE AT NON 8-51
THERMOSTAT SYSTEM

June, 1974



18

HeUYol By LIAFL
9. COOLING WATER SYSTEM

~

vy 77 g;r:/f-_' F 4 Q’ty t’:ﬁbl
Foei TR TV Ry F e ==y b P
Ref. NO. Description‘ ) Part No. E g‘;‘ Eg Eé gﬂﬁs Remarks
Tuy
9-21| WASHER, water pump body 180d—1.6t 22137080000 | 2 |2 (2 |2 10
. Fu b .
9-22! NUT, pulley M8 26717080002 [ 1 (1 |1 |1 10
ARy I .
9-23| STUD, eng. lifting M10—85 £ 26216—100702 | 1 1 10
M12—-98 ¢ 26216—120802 1 1 10
T4 Kl . :
9-24| EYE BOLT '59.5¢# 26617—-100002 | 1 1 2
73¢ 26617—120002 1 1 2
Fo b .
9-25| NUT, eye bolt 19.50d—60.£ 10440707980 | 1 1 2
21.50d-635¢ | 104507—07980 | |1 1 2
AFVST T uy : "
9—26) SPRING WASHER 18.40d 22217100000 { 1 1 10
21.50d 22217—-120000 1 1 10
T wy .
9-27| WASHER 220d—1.6t 22137—-100000 | 1 1 10
260d—2.3t 22137-120000 1 1 10
B .
9—28| BOLT, cyl. upper cover - M8G5 26117-080652 | 4 4 10-
M10-75 26117-100752 14 4 10
RNV Tyiy
9-29| SPRING WASHER 15.40d—2t 22217080000 | 4 4 10
18.40d—2.5t 22217-100000 4 4 10 -
Tusim H3— Ty 7N .
9-30| UPPER COVER ASSY cyl 122w—174£€ 704211-01851 ; 1 1
163w—208€ | 704511-01851 1 1
Vg .
9—31| « ZINC, anticorosive 30d—60€ 104211-41300 | 1 |1 | 1 [ 1 10
Ry FL
9—32| » PACKING, zinc : 18od—1.5t 12321009310 | 1 |1 |1 [ 1 10
FSvY ) . .
9-33] - FLANGE, zinc 68£—8t “101720-41810 | 1 |1 | 1 [ 1 2
gk
9-34| « PACKING, flange 64¢ -1t 10172041820 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
Fw b
9-35( « NUT, zinc ‘ M8 26717080002 | 1 ¢ 1 1 1 10
AAN ¥ 7 v ¥y .
9-36| - %{’RING WASHER 16.40d-21 1 22217-080000{ 1 {1 |1 |1 10
) sn I )
9-37| - BOLT, flange - M6-18 26113-0601M82 ; 2 (2 |2 | 2 10
27N T oy
9-38; « SPRING WASHER, flange 12.20d—1.5t 22217060000} 2 |2 2 | 2 10

July, 1972



19

B=YH Gr—8 LRFA

Fig.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

USE AT NON = 3-51
THERMOSTAT SYSTEM

Tune, 1974 -




19

G-V 9= DATA
9. COOLING WATER SYSTEM
+ T F t /A
yoZ FyAIY)F g SRy o et : ;‘Tp: me =20,
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E a%|adlas tas | Remarks
L4
9-39 PACKING, cyl. upper cover 119w—120 ¢ 104200—44050 | 1 1 5
134w—148 € 10450044050 1 1 5
a4y TrIR
BT FNGS,—water—pump—————564—56;5w—— 1042 H—42150 +—
Fo b .
G4 NUT-—mounting ME 26717080002 212 10-
T
9-42 ] FLANGE, water outlet 56£—10t 104211-49160 | 1 |1 1 1 2
N A
9-43 PACKING, flarige 56£ 0.5t 104211-49160 | 1 1 1 1 10
Yadst )
9—44| JOINT, water pipe PT1/4--32¢ 104211-49060 | 4 |3 |4 |3 b
Yadrp
9—45( JOINT, water pipe (head) PT3/8—38¢ 104511-49060 1 1 b
PP N
9--46 BAND, water pipe 30¢ 10421149140 ;| 5 |6 [2 |2 10
wap . i
9-47; BOLT, flange MG—18 26117-060182 | 2 {2 |2 |2 10
ARANy Ty iy
9--48| SPRING WASHER 12.20d—-1.5¢ 22217-060000 | 2 (2 |2 |2 10
s 7 .
-840 PIPE {water pump~cyl—head}— 7804 | 10421140050 1+
Sf .
9-50| PIPE {water pump~cyl. head} 100€ 104214—49250 [ 1 [1 11 |1
R
9-51] PIPE (kingston cock~water pump)2000€ 10421149080 1| 1; 1 |1
FF 2P s = | Y HRUD
“OPTIONAL PARTS” [
P—ExRy b ¥RTL Tywr 7))
THERMOSTAT SYSTEM ASSY, 704214—49200 | 1 1
cooling water o ‘
f—%%ﬂﬂb
9-52| » THERMOSTAT 27.3d—33¢ {181130—49200)! 1 1 2 |@
) 124223-49200 | 1 | 1 2 |@
R :
9-63| » COVER, thermostat 56 £—25w 10421449150 | 1 | 1 2
R
9—44| * JOINT, water pipe PT1/4-32¢ 104211-49060 | 2 | 2 5
P ' _
9457 - J9INT, water pipe PT3/8-38¢ 10451149060 1 5
{TO BE CONTINUED TO THE NEXT PAGE)
Remarks: -
@ Exchangeable. Part No. changed.

June, 1974



20

G2 93 —-5 LATA

Fig.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

USE AT NON 9-51
THERMOSTAT SYSTE

Tune, 1974




20

=N Dx—9 VATL
9. COOLING WATER SYSTEM
s 't LA
LIS FAREYF v PRy e : ;‘7: me e I T
Ref. NO. Description Part No. g whles gﬁ {q‘,fl]fts Remarks
Yadfvh
9-54( « JOINT, 3-ways 57649 w 104214—-49090 | 1 | 1 2
<47
9-58( - PIPE {water pump~3 way joint) 45¢ 104214—49100 | 1 | 1
o '
9-56| « PIPE {3 ways joint~cyl. head) 802 104214—-49110 1 | 1
A 7
9-57| « PIPE (3 ways joint~thromostat) 500 £ 104214—49120 | 1 | 1
s :
9-51| « PIPE (thermostat~silencer) 2000 € 104211-49080 | 1 | 1.
PR a
9-51| * PIPE (kingston cock ~water pump) 2000¢ 10421148080 | 1| 1
prIaT
9—46( « BAND, water pipe 30£€ 104211-49140 | 8 | 8 10
Al :
9-58| « BOLT, thermostat cover M6—28 26117060289 | 2 | 2 10
= V¥ Tysy ! ’ : .
9--59( » SPRING WASHER : 12.20d-1.5t | 22217--060000 | 2 | 2 10
FrFAbs Aus Tk
KINGSTON COCK ASSY 704214—49500 | 1 | 1
FUTANY TP .
9-60| + KINGSTON COCK 141€ 43662—010020 | 1 | 1
R e ’
9-51| - PIPE {kingston cock ~ water pump) 111
R _ 2000 £
9—-45( = BAND, water pipe 30€ 313 10
ATV g FN -
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
EAF e . . ’
9—61| BILGE PUMP, electric drive 110d—140 ¢ 97778100120 | 1 1 : $ OLD
CAF B P Ty 46130—001111 | 1 | 1 ' _ @ NEW
9-62| BILGE PUMP ASSY _ 104214—46000 | 1 | 1
FF— )
9-63| BODY, hilge pump’ 104214—46810 | 1 1
Y F Yr—
9-64 | WEAR PLATE 104214—-46820 | 1 1
A~z
9-65| IMPELLER k 104214—46830 | 1 1
Py 7 b
9-66 | SHAFT, impeller =~ . 104214—46840 | 1 | 1
HEL .
_9—67 SCREW M4-38 26557040382 | 1 1
2Z A B : ‘
9-68| PARALLEL PIN 3—14 22312030140 | 1 | 1
I{y dr
9-69| PACKING, bilge pump 10421142090 | 1 1
A b LA F—
9—70| STRAINER, bilge 123220—46210 | 1 1
Remarks:
$, @ Exchangeable.
@: With timer.

June, 1974



Az Hhigr R

Fig.10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

10-15 10-17

July, 1972



21

AT 3y Koy
10. FUEL INJECTION PUMP
) b = 't TR
3;,:1 FaRrRIy T, v e :“ 171 @y ==y b y=— 2z
Ref. NO. Description Part No, E gﬁ Q;g gé ﬁ;liis Remarks
-
7;—::» YV2IY 2Y FrT Ty ey
101 PUMP ASSY 704200-51700 | 1 1
704500—51700 1 1
HF— : '
10-2 - BODY, fuel infection pump 83d—40w 101158-51010 | 1 |1 i1
FN ) —
10-3 |» DELIVERY VALVE : 101300-51300 | 1 | 1 1 1 : 10
¥}
10-4 |.. SEAT, delivery valve 12d—-17 ¢ R R B 3¥ | order assy
F—ne SRpF .
10-5 |-+ BALL VALVE 7/32"d 141 (1 |1 | order assy
ANy ’
10—6 |+ + SPRING, delivery valve 5.60d—13.4 ¢ 101300-51330 | 1 |1 |1 {1 10
A
10-7 |- HOLDER, delivry valve 18d—-33¢€ 172100-561340 | 1 | 1 1 1 |
VE LU T, o) ‘ |
10-8 |+« REGULATOR ASSY 17 4 70420051550 | 1 ! 1 1 1 10 }
VEL Vs g : g f
10-9 (- - REGULATOR BODY = : 111 1 1 i #% | order assy 5
W/SPINDLE Co |
":-y -#"/f .
10—10i « PACKING, regulator body 15.40d-1t 17410051440 | 1 1 1 1 10
1—\—-y--— .
10--11« SPACER, regulator 11.2d—16¢ 104200-51450 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
0 Vv )
10-12/. - O-RING, regulator 11.30d--1.9t 104200-51460 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
Sz
10-13] » VALVE, regulator 8d-14¢€ 171590-51420 | 1 |1 1 1 10
A LS ‘
10—-14/- SPRING, regulator valve 6.90d—15¢ 171590—51'430 11 1 1 10
FIr v, ' . '
10—15{+ PLUNGER W/BARREL . 5.6/16.5d—47 3¢ 104200-51100 | 1 1 10
' 7/15.5d-47 3¢ 102700-51100 1 1 10
A7 g
10-16] - SPRING, plunger 20.60d—275¢ 101400-51160 [ 1 (1 |1 |1 10
i Ty
| 10-17 - wAsHER, plunger sprlng 20d-3 6t 104200-51170 | 1 1 , 10
20d-3.5t 102501-51170 1 1 10
. LT )
10-18| - PACKING piunger barrel 15.50d--0.5t 172100-51190 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
22 u = ' ; : : :
10-19/| . SCREW, plunger barrel 23d—-15¢ 172100-51150 | 1 111 1 10
TR . -
10-20( « PACKING, barrel serew " 230d--2.5t 172100-51290 | 1 1 1 1 ‘ . 10

March, 1973



A+ ra i

Jw
Fig.10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

10-15 10-17



- |

22

Aoz gy KRS
10. FUEL INJECTION PUMP

V77 - vAwF T4 Qty TR
F el FaAR2Y)Fvav A Lo o 2 ==y b g g
Ref. NO. Description Part No. é §f.“.. E;} ;:é {q‘]ilfts Remarks
BT
10—21| CAP, dust 20.4d—7.5w 101104—66300 1 1 |1 |1 |1 10
Hir b .
10-22( BOLT, pump 65d—64 £oa 104200-5408c [ 2 |2 |2 |2 i0
R Y . F
10—-23| PACKING, pump body 53d—0,15t 17410051030 [ 1 [ 1 |1 |1 10
(101158-51030)| 1 |1 [1 |1 10

Remarks:
@ Exchangeable,

June, 1974



FaIN AL 25 aw KLY

Fig.11 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

July, 1972




23

TaAaTN A2S 200 520 LT
11. FUEL INJECTION VALVE

ey sFeF L 7e Qty TR
| Ferai— 7_:4?‘9')7.797 i o ) o = = ::-Siy} V=—2
Ref. NO, : Description Part No. E aftlng gﬁa U’:ll;s Remarks
e R N R To k7Y
11-1 | F.I. VALVE ASSY ‘ 704211-53100 | 1 1
: ‘ 70451153100 1 1
HF—
11-2 |+ BODY, fuel injection valve 46£-33 5w 103854-63100 | 1 | 1 | 1 1
AT ’ .
11-3 | «VALVE W/CASE 17d-33.7 ¢ 172100-53000 | 1 |1 | 1 1 10
e g .
11-4 |« HOLDER, fuel injection valve 29d-38.5¢ 104200-53080 | 1 1
- ' 32d—38¢ 104500—-53080 1 1
AL M a
11-65 | « SPINDLE 5d—10,6¢ 113200-53110 1 (1 |1 1 10 ;
RF) ‘l
11—6 [« SPRING, valve 10.50d—-30¢ 10421153120 | 1 |1 | q 1 10 I'
FA R —
11-7 | * HOLDER, valve spring T1d—6w 113200-53120 | 1 | 1 111 10 f
r—= ) : B!
11—8 | «CASE, valye spring 22d—20w 10385453180 | 1 {1 | 1 1 b [
Sy F - ’ l
11-9 |« PACKING, valve spring case 220d—0.5t 172700—53200 1 1.0 1 1 10 |
Y TyrTy ‘ _ '
11-10| - SHIM SET, valve spring 11.50d-0.1, 11026053150 | 1 | 1 | 1 1 10 }
-0.2,0.3,0.5t '
[

e el -

Rernarks:
® Exchangeable.

June, 1974



ST AL VAT A

Fig.12. FUEL OIL SYSTEM

OPTIONAL PARTS
12-30

Ve

) "y
i e e

July, 1972



24

ZaXll A4 L RT L4
12. FUEL OIL SYSTEM

V7T . phyT 74 Q'ty E—AA
F 1l FT4ARIV T g v Ry F vl I P P P JS_al“)} )~
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E gf_ﬁ' g_z‘;o‘ gé Uniets Remarks
Fa-—In AVP Fouyir7Y
12—1 | FUEL TANK ASSY 290¢ —230w 704211-65700 | 1 1
320£-274w 704511-65700 1 11
F ol b
12—2 |- FELT, fuel tank 1208 —-2bw 103854-55200 ( 2 (2 {2 |2 10
S loSdie vy
12—-3 |- COVER, fuel tank 844—29.7w 10150455071 | 1 1 1 1 10
A B L
12—4 |+ STRAINER, fuel tank inlet b6d—105¢ 101504—556101 | 1 1 1 1 10
Py 752
12-5 |- DRAIN PLUG 12sd—228oa 104200-55080 | 1 | 1 ] 1 10
P 4
12—6 |+ PACKING, drain plug 160d—1t 23414-120000 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
Ty f Tyt
12—7 |+ COCK ASSY, fuel tank 64& 704211-55200 | 1 1 1 1 5
[P T ’
.12—8 |+ « LEVEL GAUGE, fuel 7od—1106¢€ 104511-55160 [ 1 | 1 1 1 i0
257
12—9 |+« CLAMP, level gauge 8.6od—1.6t 103854—55220 [ 1 (1 1 1 10
0O N
12—10| « O-ring, cock 38.70d-3.5t 24311-000320 | 1 |1 1 1 10
AP L—yF ' _
12-11¢ - STRAINER fuel tank outlet 29d—130¢ _1Q4300—55790 1 1 10
29d—170¢ 104500-55790 1 1
Fv b .
12—12 « NUT, cock M6 26717-060002 | 2 {2 12 | 2 10
I S T I
12-13|. SPRING WASHER, cock 12.30d 22217-060000 ( 2 (2 |2 |2 10
Ao b
12—14| BOLT, fuel tank seting M8—-35 26117-0803562 | 2 2 10
M8—40 26117-080402 | 2 2 i0
Dy
12--15] WASHER 180d—1.6t 22137-080000 ( 2 |2 |2 12 10
S o :
12—-16 MOUNT fuel tank 118€ 22w 104200-55240 | 1 1
128 £ —26w 10450055240 1 1
o o
12—17} SUPPORT, fuel tank 49 5h—132€ 10421156850 | 1 1
- 54h-~139¢ 104511-55880 | . 1 1
A . -
12—-18 BOLT fuel tank support ME~10 - 26117-060109 | 2 | | 2 10
M8—65 26117080652 1 1 10

Tuly, 1972



25

ZaTIL FAN AT A
Fig.12 FUEL OIL SYSTEM

July, 1972

12—3

OPTIONAL PARTS

( 12-30 -




25

ZaIN FAN ATA
12. FUEL OIL SYSTEM.

V7T o - : . rArF LTy Qty ETM:
il F4A2 YTV ¥ SRy F ® [ Tm mn ] S—al:s Yy w—7
Ref. NO. Description Part No. | E ¢ agd|an oo’ | Remarks.
Ty
12—19| WASHER, fuel tank support 1Bod-~1.6t 22137-080000 1 1 10
F oLl FAN ST
12—-20G; FUEL OIL. PIPE 350¢ 104211-59070 ; 1 1 5
385¢ 104511-59070 Rl 1 5
E— =
12—-21| PIECE, -fuel oil pipe seting 66¢€ —14w 104100-52920 | 1 | 1 1 11 10
23y
12—22| PACKING, fuel oil pipe inlet 16.50d—2t 172200-01650 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
A b . )
12—23| BOLT, pipe joint 12sd—32£ 103854-39140 | 1 (1 |1 [ 1 10
oLt . .
12—24| PACKING, joint bolt 180d—2t 104200-59170 | 2 [2 |2 |2 10
TFa—Zn 4Py gy A4S : o
12-25| FUEL INJECTION PIPE 265¢ 10420059800 | 1 1| {06200 59%0¢
. 360£ 104511-59800 1 i 1 5
Fa—XA AV HY g :
73"_":‘_7‘:'\) v . p
12—-26| F.0. OVERFLOW PIPE 5408 103854-59140 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
' 2327 '
12—27| * CLAMP, overflow pipe 12.50d 10420059410 | 1 | 1 111 10
: e . 1
12—28} BOLT, pipe joint 8sd-23 Foa 101147569810 | 1 |1 {1 |1 10
EAY .
12—-29| PACKING 120d—1t 23414-08000C | 2 |2 | 2 | 2 10
FFar Ay
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
Fa—Th 7 4—F HrF Tk .
12—-30| FUEL FEED PUMP ASSY, 704214-52500 | 1 (1 [1 |1
electro-magnetic
74T Fg—} FrF .
« FUEL FEED PUMP 130£—102w 10172052200 | 1 {1 [ 1 [ 1
Yaqxh _ :
« JOINT, union 19.65d—32¢ 101721-52210 | 2 |2 |2 |2 10
Ry
* PACKING 140d--1t 23414100000 1 2 |2 12 | 2 10
=v b ‘
= MOUNT, pump & strainer 130w—165¢ 104214-52100 | 1 |1 1 1
A TpkrTY ' 104214-65800 | 1 |1 | 1 |1 @
« STRAINER ASSY, fuel (703338-565500), 1 |1 | 1 |1 @
AT — )
+« BODY fuel strainer - 66d—35w 101 111 ¥ | order assy
"% kg 10480055710 | 1 [1 |1 [ 1 @ '
+ « STRAINER 34.2d-63¢ (103864—-65710) 1 1 1 1 10 @
(TO BE CONTINUED TO THE NEXT PAGE)}
Remarks:
@ Exchangeable. From June, ‘73

June, 1974



26

TaTh AN DAFL

Fig.12 FUEL OIL SYSTEM

OPTIONAL PARTS

( 1230 | W

July, 1972



FN

26

JaTI FAN L RXFAL
12. FUEL OIL SYSTEM

V7T _ . sHT T4 Qty A
Fr i TaAs VT v AR F =3 P P b ;S_al“. Y w— 2
Ref. NO. Description Part No. g gﬁ 7 gé‘ Uaic | Remarks
ATV . .
= « SPRING, strainer keep 18.50d-144¢ 10385455760 | 1 | 1 111 10
O Yz 104214—55730 | 1 |1 (1 | 1 @
* « O-RING b55.60d-3.1t (103854_—55730) 1 1 1 1 10 (@
KA :
=« BOWL, strainer 57d—74£ 10385455730 | 1 [ 1 [.1 |1 b
i ' .
++ COVER, strainer bowl 66.5d—18.5w 10385455740 | 1 {1 (1 [1 5
T
= PLUG, air draw out M6—13 111154-51900 | 1 | q 1101 10
BV ’
» PACKING 120d-1t 23414060000 | 1 | 1 111 10
AT — )
v STAY, pump & strainer mount 30h—130 ¢ 104214-62110 | 2 (2 | 2 | 2
A7 -
» PIPE, fuel (feed pump-~strainer)about 200#¢ 10421459200 | 1 |1 111 5
Ed e
=+ CLAMP, fuel pipe 22w—-21€ 23010012000 | 1 | 1 111 10
s34 7 ' '
» PIPE, fuel (strainer~injection about 1000¢ 104214—-59250 | 1 | 1 1 1 5
pump) :
KA
+ BOLT, pipe joint 19.6d—28 foa 23857060000 | 2 {2 |2 | 2 10
2y F s )
* PACKING ) 160d—1t 23414120000 | 4 |4 [ 4 | 4 10
A
= BOLT, feed pump Me—20 26117080202 | 2 (2 |2 | 2 i0
Fo b
= NUT, feed pump M8 - 126717080002 | 2 |2 |2 | 2 10
RFVIL Ty '
» SPRING WASHER, feed pump 15.40d—2 22217080000 | 2 |2 [ 2 12 10
L B
* BOLT, strainer & stay M6—12 26117060129 1 8 (8 (8 | @ 10
ATV g Tyiiy o
* SPRING WASHER, stay 12.20d-1.6t 22217-060000 | 8 (B8 [ 8 | 8 10
2RZWV o .
« SCREW, mount 10.7d—29 £oa 22747-580250 (4 (4 | 4 | 4 10
%
Remarks:

@ Exchangeable. From June, ‘73,

Jume, 1974 °



HisF— FIA A

Fig.13 GOVERNOR DEVICE

13-38 13-311

March, 1973

13-14

" YSE NEW TYPE




HF— FRA4 R
13. GOVERNOR DEVICE
va27 o . rAvF 74 Qty ﬁi""’:
Foei TaARTY T v Ay F A o Ta S;ly yz—2s
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E %ﬁ ZE g_aé Unit | Remarks
Ho3F— Fowr 7
13—1 | GOVERNOR ASSY 704211-61700 | 1 1
704511-61700 1 1
P —p
13-2 |+ SUPPORT, governor i 1 ¥ | order assy
1 1 # | order assy
ERE
13—3 |« WEIGHT, governor 22 |2 12 ¥ | order assy
=4
13—41 ]« PIN, weight 2 |2 1212 ¥ | order assy
A P
13—4 |+ SPINDLE, governor 17d—-78€ 104211-61300 | 1 (1 |1 | 1 2
RFY»r ] )
13—5 |+ SPRING, governor 14.80d—-23¢ 104211-61360 | 1 1 10
14.40d—23¢ 104511-61360 1 1 10
AT .
13—6 |- SPRING, governor inner 8.80d—-125¢ 104211-61370 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
Ha—
137 | SUPPORT governor spring 14d—9w 104211-61340 | 1 |1 1 1 10
Fo b
13—8 [+ NUT, governor M6 26757060002 | 1 |1 1 1 10
i P
13-9 BOL.T, support M6—18 26460060182 | 2 |2 (2 | 2 10
AFN Y UL i
13~10| SPRING WASHER support 12.20d—1.5t 22217060000 | 2 |2 {2 | 2 10
Helg— Vrie Foy 7
GOVERNOR LEVER ASSY 704211-61500 | 1 1 5
704511-61500 1 1 5
Ty—HAp i
13—-11|+ FIRST LEVER; governor 36w—77£ 1 1 ¥ | order assy
42w—87¢ 1 1 ¥ | order assy
a7 b
13—12| « SHAFT, lever 7d—53¢ 101 (11 % | order assy
R = L8 U PP
13—13| - SECOND LEVER, governor 114 £ 1 1 % order assy
' 145 € 1 1 3% | order assy
F—rim :
13—-14|-TAPER PIN, first lever 3d-16¢€ 11111 (1 3 | order assy
F—rlm B
13-15|» TAPER PIN, second lever 3d-22¢ 22322030220 | 1 [1 |1 {1 10
220
13—16| - SCREW,injection pump 10sd—24 £oa 104100—66360 | 1 [ 1 ] 1 |1 0 | @
connect (101104—66360} 1 [ 1§ 1 | 1 10 | @
Fy b
13-17|+ NUT, connect sorew M10 26777-100002 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
Remarks:
'@ Exchangeable.

June, 1974




28

HiF — FIf R

Fig.13 GOVERNOR DEVICE

13-39

March, 1973

13-4

YSE NEW TYPE




28

HIIF— FIL 2
13. GOVERNOR DEVICE
S+ wF 7 'ty Ar—s A
3.3,: FuReYF Vg7 ey e : ::—47;: Qn:e._z :S:I:s‘- ) =—z
Ref. NO. Description Part No.. § @t ez 88 Unit Remarks
_;':::-2 P ’T’—y b4 b
13—18| DUST CAP 14d—2.5t 10421161540 1 |1 ;1 |1 10
=—Fr X7y -
13-19; NEEDLE BEARING 11od—9w 104211-61520 | 2 |2 |2 | 2 10
| me—y= -
13—20| SPACER, bearing . . 110d—10w 10421161530 | 1 |1 [ 1 ;1 10
| T AP gLy AT Let— . :
13—21| F.I. PUMP LEVER 74£ 10421166230 | 1 1 10
66¢ 104500-66230 | |1 1 10
Fu b
13-22| NUT, lever Mé 26757-060002 | 1 |1 1 1 10
P AT . '
13—-23| SPRING WASHER, lever - 1220d—1.5t - | 22217-060000 | § |1 {1 |1 10
KA b o : ) ' :
13-24] BOLT, lever M6—20 - 26117060209 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
RFNw & . :
13—25| SPRING, regulator 128¢ : 104211-66010 | 1 1 ‘ 10 | s
187¢ 104511—66010 1 1 107 %
ZAT4 ¥R . . :
13—-26| FITTINGS, regulator return spring13w—16h 10120467330 1 |1 |1 |1 10
Kb ' : '
13—27| BOLT, return spring piece & M6—10 26117-060109 | 3 |3 [ 3 | 3 10
wire support
. RIN ’
13—28| SPRING, regulator return 69 € 10388467300 1 {1 11 |1 10
P RV A
13-29| REGULATOR HANDLE 60€—2.6t 104211—66100 [ 1 (1 11 | 1 2 |8
A}
13—30|+ BOLT : M5-—-12 26113050128 | t ;1 [1 |1 10
13—31| « NUT ’ M5 26753-050002 ( 1 |1 |1 |1 10
:7{7}‘ ' .
13--32| SHAFT, regulator handle Bsd—16.8 £0a 10421166040 | 1 (1 [ 1 {1 10
FH—} : .
13-33| SUPPORT, outer wire ‘ - 65€ 104211—67100 ) 1 | 1 11 5
K h ‘
13--34| BOLT M5~—20 26117-050208 (1 |1 |1 | 1 10
Ty b . .
13-35| NUT ‘ M5 26757050002 | 1 |1 [ 1 |1 10
Tl re Vot
13-36 ,ACCEL LEVER 173¢ 10421167190 | 1 | 1 1 1
Remarks: !
See next page. (13—25 & 13-2%

July, 1972



HisF — Fiiq4 2

Fig.13 GOVERNOR DEVICE

March, 1973

13-14

YSE NEW TYPE




29

HisF~ Ff R

@:  YSEX NEW TYPE. $:

Changed Engine No.
YSE 8X 20191 ~

YSE 8GX 20091 ~
YSE 8CX 20161 ~

YSEX OLD TYPE. USE TO YSEY

YSE 12X 20201 ~
YSE 12GX 20101 ~
YSE 12CX 20121 ~

@: Use‘to YSEY from Jun, '73.

13. GOVERNOR DEVICE
V7 o i rHT 74 Qty 'ET’/"T
i T4ATYNT Vg v B e = ==y Yw—
Ref, NO, Description Part No. . E Eﬁ E;} §§ ISﬁ;s Remarks
rk.'Ju *
13~37! BOLT, outer wire adjust 9.2d—44f0a 101720—67750 0 1 [ 1 {1 |1 10
Fo b
13—38! NUT, adjust bolt M6 26767—060002 1 2 (2. |2 |2 10
74 %
13—-39) WIRE (1.5m) 1660 £ 10421167710 | 1 |1 |1 |1 5
ATy aF N A=
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
7%
13—39| WIRE (3m) 3060 £ 104214—67710 [ 1 [ 1 5
“YSEX PARTS”
RARFNr s
13—25| SPRING, regulator 119 ¢ 10421466010 | 1 10 |@
180 £ 104514—66010 1 10 {@
PECRE PN P :
13—-29{ REGULATOR HANDLE 104214--66100 | 1 | 1 2 |@
74 , .
13—-39| WIRE  #7v ata siew 27308 104214—67150 |1 | 1 5 |@
{OPTIONAL PARTS)
b
13—42| BRACKET, wire 104214-67100 | 1 | 1 2 |@
ZAwF oy . )
13—-43] FITTINGS, wire 38 £ x 19h 104214—67110 L 1 | 1 2 |@
{OPTIONAL PARTS)
w b
13-44| BOLT M5—10 26657050102 | 2 | 2 10 |@
%
Remarks:

June, 1974



30

FL RG~F 45 FIR{4 z

Fig.14 CHAIN STARTING DEVICE

OPTIONAL PARTS
(1437 T

July, 1972°



30

FIY RF—F 409 FILR
14. CHAIN STARTING DEVICE

v o7 by T o pu sdvs 7y Qly ==
o a— T4 Y7 Wy T e = =, PR
Ref. NO. Description Part NOA g ‘ Eﬁ Qg EE S?]lfts Remarks
REF ol Py T b Ty
14—1 | STARTING SHAFT ASSY 20d-420¢ 704211-76900 | 1 1
20d-434£ 704511-76900 1 1
v
14—2 |« PIN, staring shaft 9d-36¢ 10140076480 | 2 |2 | 2 | 2 10
' e : .
14—3 | SUPPORT, starting shaft 272¢ 104211-76121 | 1 1 1
286¢ 10451176121 1 1
A b A
14—4 | BOLT, support M8—40 26117080402 | 4 (4 (4 | 4 10
ATV Ty
14-5 | SPRING WASHER 16.40d—2t 22217080000} 4 14 [ 4 | 4 10
Vo ¥y
14—6 | WASHER : 180d—1.6t 22137080000 4 (4 (4 | 4 10
F—2Y 7
14—7 | CIRCLIP, starting shaft - 25.1€ —1.2t 22242000200 ! 1 ¢ 1 |1 |1 _ 10
= s :
14—8 | STOPPER, starting shaft 33£--33w 104211-76180 | 1 |1 | T | 1 10
RB—F g mFn . .
14--9 | STARTING HANDLE 150€ 104211-76790 | 1 1
104511-76790 1 1
T—3— Fr¥
14-10| ROLLER CHAIN 43-73 25210—-430730 | 1 1 5
43-82 25210430820 1 N 5
=7 b -
14—11] MOUNT, sprocket wheel 90d—70w 102210-76190 | 1 |1 | 1 |1
A =
14-12| WHEEL, sprocket 157d-3.1t 101221-76010 | 1 |1 | 1 [ 1 5
K b ) :
14—13{ BOLT, wheel Mé-14 26117060142 | 4 (4 | 4 | 4 10
RN Y Ty . ) . -
14—14| SPRING WASHER - 12.20d—1.5 22217-060000 | 4 (4 (4 | 4 10
' Fesie K
14—18| TAPER PIN, mount set 7d—40¢& 22322—070400 | 1 (1 {1 {1 10
47 b '
14—16| SHAFT, power take-off 26d—194.5¢ 104211-76610 | 1 1]
: 35d—190¢ 104511-76610 1 1
FH - '
14—17| GEAR, drive . 50d—26w 104211-76620 | 1 1
., 5 65d—19w 104511-76620 1 1
i “nower take-
14—18| SUPPORT, P.T.0. shaft 79£-33w 104211-76650 | 1 1 off symbol
=P.T.0.

July, 1972



31

FIY RY—F 408 FR4 X

Fig.14 CHAIN STARTING DEVICE

OPTIONAL PARTS
(" 1437 )

July, 1972



31

FLy RY—TFT 42T TNRAZX
14. CHAIN STARTING DEVICE
: ' v, 7 't A
LA FAARI YTV g emy F v ;T;‘ u: me AEy b,
Ref. NO. Description L Part No. § ©wS|es gé %‘;}iets Remarks
O Y : s
14—19] O-RING, support 56.50d—2t 10421176660 | 1 1 10
Y-y 7
14—-20{ CIRCLIP, bearing 45,5—1.75t 104211-76630 | 1 1 10
FL—
14—21| HOLDER, bearing 350d—44 ¢ ~{ 104211-76670 | 1 1
s '
14-22( SEAL 420d—8t 10421176680 | 1 |1 [ 1 41 10
~TFY S .
14-23| BEARING 420d—12w ) 24101-060044 | 1 1 5 #6004
oy B5od—13w ° | 24101-060064 1 1 ‘ 5 | #6006
Py ¥y :
14—-24| WASHER, thrust 36od—1t 104211-76070 | 1 1 _ 10
40od—1t i 104511-76070 1 1 10
|
14—25| RETAINER 380d—28.5w 10451176670 1 1
#‘__
14-26| KEY, driving pulley Bw—34¢ 22512-050340 | 1 1 10
Tw—32£ ) 22512—0703_20 1 1 10
F— :
14-27| KEY, P.T.0, gear bw-20¢ 22512-050200 | 1 1 10
Fw—16£ 22612—-070160 1 1 10
Y=zl 7
14-28| CIRCLIP, P.T.O. shaft 2418612t 22242000200 | 1 1 10
Ty a
14—-29| BUSH, P.T.Q. shaft 230d—16w 10421176640 | 1 1 5
360d—19w 104511-76640 1 1 5
. FA —n ‘ ’ . N
14—301 WHEEL, pinion sprocket 64d—25w 104211-76021 | 1 1 2
68d--25w 10451 1-76021 1 1 2
_ Vs . . '
14—-31| RING, outer 740d—8t 104211-76081 | 1 1 1 1 2 $ OLD
: : 104211-76082 | 1 1 1 1 2 | @ NEW
AZY 2 .
| 14-32| SCREW M6-16 26557060162 | 4 |4 | 4 | 4 10
ARG 4 — K-
14—-33| STEEL BALL 1/4'd 24190080001 | 2 ;2 (2 | 2 10 | % OLD
. 24190-090001 | 4 |4 |4 | 4 10 | @ NEW
U b : ' :
14—-34| RETAINER, outer ring 82d—2%w 164214-76090 1 T . | 1
. . 82d—29w 104514—76020 i 1
Gy -
14—35|: PULLEY, generator & c.w. 90d—37w 104214—-76960 | 1 1
pump driving 110d-37w 104514--76960 1 1 %
Fo b i
14-38| NUT, pulley 32d—15w B 104214-76600 | 1 1 1 1 b
_ Remarks:
$, @ Design changed from NOV. 72
Exchangeable with NEW TYPE {(104211-76082), with its BALL {24190—090001).
% Size of Old type is 110d—28w, Design changed from July. 73

Mar. 1973




32

FLY RG—F 45 FRA4R

Fig.14 CHAIN STARTING DEVICE

'OPTIONAL PARTS
4 1437 T

- Iuly, 1972 ' ' \/



32

FI R —FT 40 FINL R
14, CHAIN STARTING DEVICE

vz r - pAvF 7q Dty LA
[T FaReWFT gV ey F et N PR P e 2=y b pe—2
Ref. NO. Description Part No. :"Uz a%ag gcj f‘f:ffts Remarks
FAF gt =y
“OPTIONAL PARTS”
F o Pri— Ty
14—37| CHAIN COVER ASSY 704214-76170 | 1
704514--76170 1
h2im _
+« COVER, chain 2404 -31h 104214--76170 | 1 | 1
L b
= BOLT, chain cover support 18d—11556¢ 104214-76200 | 1 2
16d—-98¢ . 104514—76200 1 2
RF A
* STAY, cover 64w—84¢ 10421476220 1 1 [ 1 2
7wy
* WASHER 160d--1.2t 22117--080000 | 2 | 2 10
Fo b
« NUT M8 26717—080002 | 1 1 10
b

« BOLT M6—8 26117-060082 | 4 | 4 10

&

July, 1972



33

Fig. 14-1. CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE
FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOW-PROFILE TYPE

CHAIN COVER STAY ' STARTING SHAFT
~ For YSE 12 For YSE 12 o

104514—76290 104514—76250

Dec., 1975 '



33

Fig. 14-1. CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE
FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOW-PROF ILE TYPE
Q'ty
Remove | Add, Sat
Ref, No. Description Part No. ® a = a ’Um?ts Remarks
7]
AT
8-23 | WASHER 11.50d--0,5¢ 22137-060000 1 1
9--23 STUD, eng. lifting M10—-85¢ 26216—-100702 | 1
M12--980 26216—120802 1
9-25 NUT, eve bolt 19.50d—60% 10440707980 1
21.50d—63.52 104507—-07380 -1
9-26 | SPRING WASHER 18.40d 22217—-100000 1
21.50d 22217—-120000 1
9-27 | WASHER 220d—1.6t 22137—100000 1
260d—2.3¢t 22137120000 1
1241 FUEL TANK ASS‘Y 2900—250w 704211-85700 1
’ 3202—-274w 704511-55700 1
12-2 « FELT, fuel tank 1202—25w 103854—55200 2 2
12-3 * COVER, fuel tank 84d—29 7w 101504-55071 1 1
12—4 . STHAINEH, fuel tank inlet 56d—1050 101504--55101 1 1
12—5 * DRAIN PLUG 12sd--22003 104200--55080 1 1
12—6 . PACKING, drain plug 160d—1t 23414--120000 1 1
12—7 * COCK ASS'Y, fuel tank 64¢ 704211-55200 1 1
12-8 *+ LEVEL GAUGE, fuei 7od—110¢ 104511-55160 1 1
12—9 =+ CLAMP, lave| gauge 8.60d—1.6t 103854—-55220 1 1
12—10 + O-ring, cock 38.70d—3.5¢ 24311-000320 1 1
12—11 . STHAINER, fuel tank outlet 29d—130¢ 104300—55790 1
29d—170¢ 104500—-55790 1
12-12 | - NUT, cock M6 26716—-080002 2 2
12—13 | - SPH;ING WASHER, cock 12.30d 22217060000 2 2
12—14 BOLT, fuel tank setting M8—35 26116—-080352 2
M8—40 26116—080402 2
1216 | WASHER 180d~1,6t 22137—080000 2 2
12--16 MOU'NT, fuel tank 1182--22w 10420065240 1
: 1280—25w 10450055240 i
1217 SUPPORT, fuei tank 49 5h—132¢ 10421155850 1
54h—139¢ 1

10451155850

Dec., 1975

e

T e L




34

Fig. 14-1.

Dec., 1975

CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE

FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOW-PROFILE TYPE

CHAIN COVER STAY.

For YSE 12

STARTING SHAFT

For YSE 12

104514—76250

“




Fig. 14-1. CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE 3 4
FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOW-PROFILE TYPE

Qty
. ) Remove | Add. Sal
Ref. No. Description : Part Ne. ® 3 ® E Un?ts Remarks
2% -
S RS
12—18 | BOLT, fuel tank support MBE—10 26117—-060109 2
M8—GB 26116—080652 1
1219 | WASHER, fuel tank support 180d—1.6t 22137-080000 1
1220 | FUEL OtL PIPE 3502 104211-52070 A
386% 104511-59070 1
12—-21 | PIECE, fuel oil pipe setting 66R—14w 104100-59820 1 1
12—-22 | PACKING, fuel oil pipe inlet 16.50d—21 17220001650 1 1
12-26 | F.I.OVERFLOW PIPE 5402 103854-59140 1 1
12—27 | + CLAMP, averflow pipe 12.56d 104200-59410 1 1
13—-26 | FITTINGS, regulator return spring 13w—16h 101204-67330 1 1
104104—67330 1 1
13—27 | BOLT, return spring piece M&—10 26117—-060109 1 1
13-28 | SPRING, regulator return 599 103884—67300 1 1
' 104214—67300 1 10
104514—67300 1 10
14—1 STARTING SHAFT ASS'Y 20d—4202 704211-76900 | 1 i
{with pin} 20d—4342 | 704511-76900 1 1
' 704214—76900 1
704514—76900 1
14-2 - PIN, starting shaft 101400—-76480 212 1 1 10
14-3 | SUPPORT, starting shaft B 7l 104211-76121 | 1
2860 10451176121 1
104214—76260 11
144 BOLT, support : M8—42 26117—080429 4 4
26116-080352 : 4 | 4 10
14—7 C’:P/IHC LiP, starting shaft : 25.12—1.2t 22242000200 1 1 2 1 10
1410 JROLLER CHAIN ' 43-73 25210430730 ]
43-82 25210—-430B20 1
25210—430600 1 5
25210--430690 1 5
14—1 1 | MOUNT, sprocket wheel 90d—70w 102210-76190 1 1
104214—76270 1|1
14—15 | TAPER PIN, mount set 7d—400 22322—-070400 1 1
SPRING PIN 8d—320 22351-080032 1 1 10

Dec., 1976



35

Fig. 14-1. CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE
FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOW-PROFILE TYPE

CHAIN COVER STAY STARTING SHAFT
For YSE 12 For YSE 12 %

i

104514—76290 ' 104514—76250

Dee., 1975



35

Fig. 14-1. CHANGING SPARE PARTS FOR HAND STARTING DEVICE
FROM STANDARD TYPE TO LOW-PROFILE TYPE
Q'ty
Remove | Add. Sales
Ref. No. Description Part No. w© o % S Ungt Remarks
“AlEl =8
14—38 | COVER, chain 2400—31h 104214—76170 | 1 | 1
104214—76280 111
14—39 | BOLT, chain cover support 15d—115.50 104214--76200 | 1
15d—98¢ 104514—76200 1
14—40 | STAY, cover 64w—B48 104214—-76220 | 1 | 1
104214—76290 1 2
104514—76290 1 2
14-41 | WASHER 160d—1.2t 22117080000 | 2 | 2
22137—-060000 101 10
14-42 | NUT M8 26716—-080002 | 1 | 1
14—43 | BOLT M6—8 26116—060082 | 4 | 4
26117—-060109 3|3 10
NO CHANGE PARTS
14-5 | SPRING WASHER 22297-080000 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 10
14—8 | WASHER 22137-080000 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 10
14—8 | STOPPER, starting shaft 104211-76150 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 10
14-9 | STARTING HANDLE n04211-76790 | 1 1
104511—767390 1 1
14-12 | WHEEL, sprocket 102210-76010 | 1 | 1 | 1 11 5
14—13 | ‘BOLT, wheal 26116—-060142 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 10
14-14 | SPRING WASHER 22217060000 | 4 | 4| 4| a 10
o

Dec., 1975



TLObUwl RE—F 42T FTINMMA
Fig.15 ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE

15-9

YSEL (Non Marine OLD type)

t5-29

-15-33

15-12

1
B-1615-15 [ o &,
15‘]615’—21._ ! S
L 8 i

R July, 1972



-

36

ILYbPY sl Zy—F 425 Fiq4z

15. ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE

$

Y¥SE8. 12({L)C Std. engine not used Starter and Generator.

Not used. Up to engine No. YSEBL-10436 & YSE12L.-10454.

- When replace the old type of Generator with new one,
never fail to change the related parts (Ref. No.15-14--15-28) too.
@: Use from engine No. YSESL-10437 & YSE12L-10455.

/

v T rAvT T4 Aty %
F i Faro )Ty I o Prage P ‘S;f“ yr—2
Ref. NO. Description Part No, E @f|ag gé e | Remarks
RE—R TR Tyt
STARTER DEVICE ASSY 70421477100 ( 1
704514-77100 1
7842+ 1=77100 % 1 —~5-
AR—2 11efd
16—1 |+« STARTER 236¢ 10421177010 ( 1 | 1 1 1
AN 4 )
115—2 |« PACKING, starter 134€ —0.3t 104211-77080 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
RN T kT
16—3 | » PANEL ASSY, instrument 1994 —8Bw 10421477780 | 1 1 1 1 @
-199L~BBw.—— | 10421177780 11 %
Ry F
15—4 |-+ SWITCH W/KEY A6 ¢ 101721-77620 |1 |1 |1 | 1 . O
Sy 35d—60£ 104211-77620 [ 1 |1 | 1 [ 1 [MNew. From Sep. ‘73.
15-5 |-+ LAMP, charge 36d—1704 10421177720 114 19-—-$
ST - 1
16—5 |+« LAMP, oil 35d—-218¢ 104211-77970 | 2 | 2 1 3 15 §
- 104211—-77970 2|2 10 @
15—6 |+« FUSE (20A) 10421477900 2 |2 | 2 | 2 10 @
TAv— sw-RR (A) ' '
15—7 |« WIRE HARNESS (A) 1500£ 10421477920 | 1 {1 T 1 @
11064 10424177920 - %
T4y~ ~—R R (B)
15—-8 |*WIRE HARNESS (B} 1360€ 104214-77930 | 1 1
PaRl—F Fo R TywrF
GENERATOR DEVICE ASSY 704211-78100 1 3
| 704511—78100 1 $
Ve RV—F
15—28( - GENERATOR 62d—123¢ 104211-78010 1 1- $
W b
15—-30| « SUPPORT, generator 120£ 34t 10421178290 111 $
V ~at '
15—-31(+ V-BELT 457¢ 104211-78780 1 B
483¢ 104511-78780 1 $
b
15—32( - BOLT, support M10-30 26116—100302 1 1 10 §
A p
156—33| » BOLT, generator M8—32 26116—080322 T 1 10 $
Dy iy ' '
15-34 -‘i‘;NASHER, support ‘ 18.40d-<2.5 22217-100000 1 1 10 $
L Ty B
15—-36| - WASHER, generator 15.40d-2 . 22217-080000 111 10 $
“ADDITION"
See page 47~ 50 for the detailed parts
of STARTER and GENERATOR.
Remarks:

June, 1974



ILHRYw# XG=F 408 FINLR
Fig.15 ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE

15-3

YSEL (Non Marine OLD type)

15-33

15-29

© July, 1972

15-12




37

TLI Mol RG~FT 420 FNLR

15. ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE

y 7T . ‘ sAvT T Qty w—stA
F i FarrY TV Ay i 5 =y b y=— 2
Ref. NO. Description - Part No. ‘é gﬁ gg gé Sz;llfts Remarks
AT atl Ry
“OI/I’;I(I?I\IjAL ;A{R;I;S"_ y o= % 704214—77500 | 1 1 @
= v —TarY Fasiy
ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE 704514-77500 | | 1 1 e
Py
15—1 |- STARTER 236¢ 104211-77010 | 1 |1 | 1 | 1 @
/\'y E-a ’
16—2 |+ PACKING, starter 1346 0.3t 104211-77080 | t |1 | 1| 1 0 |@
S F S Ty kT . '
15—3 | » PANEL ASSY, instrument 1994 —86w 10421477780 | 1 |1 | 1 | 1 @
' A9 F - ‘
15—4 |+« SWITCH W/KEY & 46 ¢ l1o172-77620 | 1 |1 |1 | 1 @ Old
S5u5 . 35d—60 £ 104211-77620| 1 |1 | 1 | 1 | New. From Sep. '73.
15-5 |« - LAMP 218¢ 104211-77970 [ 2|2 | 2 | 2 10 | @
7 : ‘
15—6 |- « FUSE {20A) 104214—77900 | 2 |2 [ 2| 2 10 | @
7 A{r— snRR (A) ' . o
15-7 | « WIRE HARNESS {A} 1500£ 10421477920 [ 1 1 | 1 | 1 @
DA r— iR (B)
15—8 | * WIRE HARNESS (B) 1380¢ C 1104214779300 1 |1 |1 | 1 @
T AF— A - i
15-9 | » WIRE HARNESS, 3100£ 104214-77940 | 1 |1 [ 1 | 1 @
' {remote-control} .
P !
15—10| - CABLE @ 1200¢€ 104211776001 1 |1 | 1 | 1 @
= :
15-11| * CABLE © 1200¢ 104211-77610 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 ®
Ay F
15—12| « SWITCH, battery 150h—79£ 123310-77640 | 1 |1 [ 1 | 1 @
o Sl B
15—-13| + GENERATOR 160 ¢ 12422077200 [ 1 |1 |1 | 1 @
i
16—14|- - BOLT, adjuster _ M8—25 26117-080262 | 1 |1 |1 [ 1 : 10 | @
ATV Ty iy _
15—15/- - SPRING WASHER, . 15.20d—2t 22217080000 | 1 [1 |1 [ 1 10 | @
adjust bolt
7oy ) '
15—16| » » WASHER, adjuster bolt 160d—1.2t 22137080000 | 1 [ 1 |1 |1 10 | @
Po— b
16—17| « SUPPORT, generator 173h—80w 104214-77250 | 1 1 ' @
: 200h—80w 10461477250 1 1 @
7::/‘-? AR — . .
16-18| «-ADJUSTER, belt B80w—170€ 10421477330 | 1 1 @
60w—171£ 1 104514-77330 1 1 @
Remarks.
@: WUse from engine No, YSESL—10437 & YSE12L—10455,

June, 1974



ILIbPUwd RY—F 40 FL4Z
Fig.15 ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE

15-9

YSEL (Non Marine OLD type)

15-29 15-33

July, 1972



38

ILY MUy RI—F 42T FNNAZR
15. ELECTRIC STARTING DEVICE
FTF, F 't E— R
g—:,:i f.f?&&U'f‘.‘/;V P A L e :a 7 47;: me 2=y b §o— s
Ref. NO. Description Part No. ?_. ES ug ?‘3 [Sjilﬁs Remarks
V <)
15—-19| « V-BELT 533c 104211-42780 | 1 1 21 in @
586¢c 104514—77350 1 1 23 in ®
1/:_‘5:._ V""ﬂ
15—20| «- REGULATOR 65.5h—128¢ 124220-77710 [ 1 [1 |1 | 1 @
P
15—21}+ SHIM SET, gererator 240d—-0.5t, 0.1t | 12425077390 | 1 |1 [ 1 | 1 10 | @
Fa b
15—22(+ BOLT, support M10-65 26117—100652 | 1 111 10 |@
M10—55 | 28117-100552 10111 0 |le
RIS *
15—23{ * BOLT, support M8—40 26117-080402 | 2 2 10 | @
M8—35 26117-080352 2 2 0 | e
HA b :
15—24;+ BOLT, generator M8—25 26117-080262 | 2 |2 |2 | 2 10 @
F: A
15—25| - BOLT, adjuster . M8--18 26117080182 | 2 |2 | 2 | 2 0 | @
RFV s Ty iy ’ :
15—26|-SPRING WASHER, support 18.40d—2,5t 22217-100000 [ 1 |1 | 1 | 1 10 |@
RV Ty _
15-27|» SPRING WASHER 15.20d—2t 22217—080000 | 6 |6 | 6 | 6 10 |@
T o
15-28| + WASHER 160d—1.2t 22137-080000 | 4 |4 | 4 | a 10 @
»
Remarks: .
@: Use from engine No. YSE8L-10437 & <"
- YSE12L-10455,

March, 1973



39
V29F -2

Fig.16 CLUTCH CASE

July, 1972



39

TS59F Hr—2X
16, CLUTCH CASE
17 7 . PH VT Ty Q'ty AR
F i TaArY T Ay F VA ==y b T
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E gﬁ Eg E% [S;?ll{ets Remarks
P50 F H—2A ' ,
16—1 | CLUTCH CASE 400¢ —147w 104211-82011 3 1 1
451.5¢ —147w | 10461182011 1 1
J\y #/?’ o 7 ‘ .
16—2 | PACKING, case’ 3440d-0.3t 104211-82040 | 1 1 10
3750d—0.3t 104511—-82040 1 1 10
VY— R T oy 7Y .
16—3 | REAR CASE ASSY, ahead shaft  100¢ —102w 10421182470 | 1 | 1 111
Ry Z 7
16—4 | PACKING, case 109 —102w 104211-82000 | 1 |1 171 10
SRS ]
16—5 | PARALLEL PIN, rear case 4d—-10¢£ 22312-040100 | 2 2 2|2 10
7o I : Order
16—6 | COVER, rear case 106 £—99w 101 101 Rear case assy
F4=27
16—7 | CLAW, neutral point set 9d—32.7¢ 124210-83360 | 1 | 1 1 (1 5
RN
16—8 | SPRING, neutral point set claw 8.70d—22¢ 120220-82130 | 1 | 1 1101 10
Fa b ' :
16—~9 | BOLT, rear case & cover M8-85 26117--080862 | 2 | 2 2|2 10
# | S
16—10| BOLT, rear case & cover M8—65 26117-080652 | 1 |1 1 (1 10
A p ' .
16—11| BOLT, rear cover MB8-55 26117-080552 1 1 | 1 11 10
Var— i
16~12| REAR COVER, thrust shaft . 26w—82¢ 104211-82230 1 1 |1 1] 1
Sy F T
16—13| PACKING, cover 82£ 03t 104211-82240 | 1 {1 1|1 10
A '
16—14| BOLT, thrust shaft cover M8-—-20 26117-080202 | 4 |4 | 4| 4 10
RETIN .
16-16| BOLT, clutch case - M8--80 26117-080802 | 1 1 : 10
M8—95 26117-0800252 1 1 10
M8-30 26117-080302 | 6 6. 6 10
RE 4 F .
16—16| STUD, clutch case 8sd—39foa 26217-080282 | 1 | 1 111 10
Fw b )
16—17| NUT, stud M8 26717-080002 | 1 |1 101 10
ATV v Gy . -
16--18 §PRING WASHER 15.40d—2t 22217080000 | 8 |8 |8 | 8 10
16—19| CAP W/GUAGE, oil feed port 38d—1738oa 10421182910 | 1 1 . 5
' 38d—204 Loa 104511--82910 1 1 5

March, 1973



40
U59F %

Fig.16 CLUTCH CASE

16-25 16-27
16-8

July, 1972



40

DSuF &r—
16. CLUTCH CASE.
. F = 't —s A
;l:,\'i T4 ATYF ¥ ¥ A= F A :o*/ 171 QW =y b Y e—2
Ref, NO. Description Part No. ‘é Eﬁ §gg Eg %ffts Remarks
/‘wy #’7?'
16—20 | PACKING, cap 38o0d-—2t 101104—-01760 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
LS .
1621 LEVER, operating : | 10421484450 | 1 | 1 1 1
b ‘ :
16—22( BOLT, lever M8—20 26117-080202 ( 1 (1 1 1 10
Fw b ' .
16—23! NUT, lever M8 26757080002 | 1 |1 1|1 10
Vel 7 —2 Toykr7
16—24| LEVER FORK ASSY shifter 57.5w—126¢€ 120220-84470 | 1 | 1 111
. : )|
7o a
16—25| » BUSH, shifter 404 —33w 12022084300 [ 1 | 1 1] 1 2
G LA
16-26| - PARALLEL PIN 8d—18¢ | 22312080180 | 2 | 2 2|2 10
Fmsem ) . .
116-27 | TAPER PIN 3d-22¢€ 22332—-030220 | 2 | 2 2| 2 10
) g ' .
16—28 0 RING 22.60d—2.4t 24311-000180 | 2 |2 | 2| 2 10
Fm
16—22( KEY, lever 5w—18¢ 22512-050180 | 1 |1 111 10
VoA
16—30| WASHER, o-ring 28d—27w -1 120220-84130 | 2 | 2 212 10
' V=2 57 : '
16—31| CIRCLIP 2381t 22242000180 | 1 1 11 - 10
vIR—
16—32| SHIFTER 380d—24w 120220-84310 | 1 | 1 111 . 2
FdF g FN A=Y
“OPTIONAL PARTS” | . 704214-39300 | 1 | 1 111
FAN TAAF—s R FotrFY
OIL EVACUATION PUMP ASSY
AAn BT
16—33( - OIL PUMP, evacuation 246 ¢ 43600500040 | 1 | 1 11
Padt
16—34|« JOINT, pipe 14sd-35¢ 104214-39650 | 1 | 1 11 10
47 R
16—35| * PIPE 90d—1000¢ 23061071000 | 1 | 1 1 1 . b
Z57
16—36| - CLAMP 21¢ 23010-012000 | 1 | ? 1 1 10
o F :
16—37] PACKING 180d-1t 23414—140000 | 1 | 1 1 1 10
LA ' '
16--38| «+ BAND, pump 54£ 54w 104214-39660 | 1.1 1 1 1 L5
Fb
16—39( - BOLT, band ME—12 26117-060129 | 2 |2 | 2 | 2 10
{TO BE CONTINUED.TO THE NEXT PAGE}

June, 1974



41
D39F -2

Fig.16 CLUTCH CASE

July, 1972



41

VP39F r—2x
16. CLUTCH CASE
A F T 't B A
33»'1 FaREYT g Ay F A :o 777 XY ==yt ) ez
Ref. NO, Description Part No. g é‘;‘.‘ §g—g E% [Sfrlllfts Remarks
.a\'z[ v .
16—40| * PIPE, drain 1542 104214-39710 ¢t 1 | 1 |1
= b
16—41 « BOLT, joint 16sd—38 foa. 10421439720 1 1 {1 1 1 10
wy o
16—42) - PACKING 2tod—1t 23414160000, 3 13 |3 | 3 10
i
16—43( - PLUG 16sd—28.5f0a | 104200-01690 [ 1 | 1 1 1 10
AFgFL A=Y
“OPTIONAL PARTS'}': " 704214-86100 | 1 1
ZZ7wF UE—h QL bo—il Foi{ R : '
CLUTCH REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE 70451486100 | | 1 1
755y b
16—44| - BRACKET, Morse wire 149¢ —83w 104214—-86100 | 1 1
152£—-83w 104514—-86100 1 1
Pad b _
16—45| = JOINT, Morse wire 22w—41 104214-86030 { 1 | 1 1 1
|
16-—-46| « PIN, joint 8d-30¢ 41710000860 { 1 |1 [T [ 1 2
Y=z o7
16—47| - CIRCLIP, pin 14d 22272-000070 | 2 |2 |2 | 2 10

. ‘,(‘.

July, 1972



42

DZ9F(FVH2 3> FL~MnEous)
Fig.17 CLUTCH (FRICTION PLATE, HOUSING)

July, 1972



42

DI3vF (VD ay TL—Fk NS H)
17. CLUTCH (FRICTION PLATE, HOUSING)

V77 rEYT 74 Qty TR
Fai— TARYTY v S Ll % T oo :.S.;ljf § s
Ref. NO. Description Part No, E Izl ag Unit | Remarks
: s (A) ,
171 | HOUSING (A), friction plate 210d-27t 104211-83101 | 1 1
230d-27t 104511-83101 1 1
v (B)
17—-2 | HOUSING (B}, friction plate 210d—46w 10421183111 | 1 1
230d—46w 104511--83111 1 1 © Oid
104511-83111 © New
TR E—
17—-3 | CONNECTER, V-lever 40d—20w 122310-83380( 2 | 2. |2 | 2 2
Fak
17-4 | BOLT, connecter 8d—43¢ 12231083390 1 4 1 4 [ 4 | 4 10
7y iy
17—86 | WASHER, connecter 44 ¢ 19w 122310-8363¢ | 2 |2 |2 | 2 10
N2y 3y Fr—}
17-6 | FRICTION PLATE 192218t 104211-83340 | 1 1
- 1800d~18t 12022083341 1 1 © OMd
Zn— 120220—83342 1 1 © New
17—-7 | CLAW, friction plate 9d—-32.7¢ 12421083360 | 3 3 10
AF Vo F . 124210-83360 4 4 10 |©
17—8 | SPRING, claw 8.50d—23 ¢ 124210-83370{ 3 /3 | 3 | 3 10
PV pvar Fyas 124210-83370 4 4 10 ©
17—9 | FRICTION DISC 1600d—6t 104211-83300 | 2 2
1800d—6t, 122310-83300 2 2
Vg Yy
17-10| WASHER, friction disc 1030d—2.3¢t 122310-83330 | 2 |2 (2 |2
T~y M Yy 7 b
17—11| AHEAD SHAFT 103d-122¢ 104211-83210 | 1 {1 |1 [ 1
Yot Fy—
17—12| REVERSE GEAR 103d—28w 104211-83200 | 1 1 $0LD
103d—28w 104511-83200 1 1 $0OLD
Tro N Va7 b Hp— '
17-13| AHEAD SHAFT GEAR 66d—26.5w 104211--83520 | 1 $ OLD
' 66d—26.5w 104213-83520 1 $ OLD
78d—26.5w 104511--83520 1 1 $ OLD
Fu b
1714 NUT, ahead shaft 41.60d—10w 104211-83460 | 1 11 |1 |1 10
7y Yy .
17—15| WASHER 460d—Tt 104211-83460 | 1 |1 |1 |1 10
T
17—-16| BEARING, ahead shaft 520d—15w 24101-082054 | 1 |1 | 1 |1 5 | #6205
Ty : .
17-17 B%&RING, reversing gear 470d—12w 24101-060054 | 1 |1 111 5 #6005
7;7;
17—18| BUSH, shifting shaft 170d—20¢ 122310-83800 | 2 |2 {2 | 2 10
:)‘-:._
17-19} KEY, ahead shaft gear Tw-20£8 22612070200 { 1 |1 |1 |1 10
Joi—z fyr—
17-12| REVERSE GEAR 104211--83201 | 1 1 @ NEW
104511-83201 1 1 @ NEW
Tz e Fd FHy—
17-13| AHEAD SHAFT GEAR 10421183521 | 1 @ NEW
10421383521 1 @ NEW
104511-83621 1 i @ NEW
Remarks:
$. @ See Remarks in next page.
©: Design changed from May, '72.

June, 1974



DS9F (U ay FL— b NnNI208)
Fig.17 CLUTCH (FRICTION PLATE, HOUSING)

July, 1972



43

D39F (200030 FL - b NoZy)
17. CLUTCH (FRICTION PLATE, HOUSING)
+ T 7 % E— A
L L TRy T, |y v :D ;747; Lty 2=y h Y v s
Ref. NO. Description Part No. ‘é‘ adle ?_8 gfﬁs Remarks
~T Y .
17-20| BEARING, ahead shaft 520d—1bw 24107062054 | 1 11 (1 | 1 5 | 4620522
Rk ;
17-21| BOLT, housing {A.B} M10-45 26116-100452 | 6 |6 {6 | 6 10
A b
17-22| BOLT, friction disc 8sd—17 .5 fpa 120220-83290 | 15 | 15 | 15 | 15 10
AN
17—23] BOLT, housing {B) M8—30 26116—080302 | 2 |2 |2 |2 10
| HITF4 L T b Ty Ty .
1724 SHIFTING SHAFT ASSY | 10421184490 | 1 1
10451184490 1 1
R F
17-25]» HOLDER, shifting shaft 26d—128¢ 1 1 % order assy
26d—150¢ 1 1 ¥ order assy
ATN wr
17--26| SPRING, holder 17.50d—31¢ 104211-84460 | 2 2 10
17.50d—-405¢ | 104511—84460 2 2 10
z7')./ﬂ' Ty vy
17—-27| SPRING WASHER ‘ : 250d—2t 104211-84480 | 2 |2 {2 | 2 10
F
17—28| KEY, shifting shaft Anv—-12.6¢ 22522040130 | 1 (1 |1 |1 10
Vetooi
17—29| V.LEVER B2 £ 124210-84402 | 2 (2 [ 2 |2 2 ;
|
Yoz !
17—-30| LINK 16w—68¢ 122310-84421 | 2 |2 12 | 9 2 !
et }
T7-31| PIN, link 8d-32¢ 124210-84410( 4 (4 | 4 | 4 10 ‘
) Py¥a By i
1732} PUSH ROD W/ROLLER 65.5¢ 104211-84440 | 2 2 2 |
: 76.5¢ 122310-84450 2 2 2
F o p i3
17—-33| NUT, ahead shaft i 21.90d—10w 26877—-120002 | 1 |1 |1 | 1 10 i
Ty g— v . ‘ '
17--34| COTTER PIN 3d-25¢ 22411-300280 | 1 (1 |1 | 1 10
A £
17-36! WIRE, friction disc bolt 1d 22451-100000 | 2 |2 |2 ! o 10 7
—7 )y ;
17—36| CIRCLIP 22252—-000470 | 1 1 1 1 10 | @ NEW ‘
. ’
. i
I
B
B
Remarks: !
$ : OLD TYPE, ® NEW TYPE. : 5
Changed Engine No. I
YSE 8X 20241 ~ YSE 8GX 20091 ~ YSE 8GY 200711 ~ ‘L
YSE 8CX 20211~ YSE 8GCX 20091 ~ YSESSCY 20051 ~
YSE 12X 20301 ~ YSE 12GX 20101 ~ YSE 12GCX 20071 ~
YSE 12CX 20121 ~ YSE 12CY 20021 ~

June, 1974



5SSy F (RSAM VeI b TAFL F¥— Ve k)
Fig.18 CLUTCH (THRUST SHAFT, IDLE GEAR SHAFT)

OPTIONAL PARTS

Ahead idle

July, 1972

©18-22




44

Y59 F(ZSRF Y27 B TAENL £¥9— 29T H)
18. CLUTCH (THRUST SHAFT, IDLE GEAR SHAFT)
| sV 7, Qty AR
7{:,:1 FUARIP Ao Ay F e m" u: 0 ;‘S=197* ) e—
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E ggﬁ ;:gg wa Uz:lfts Remarks
T
18—1 | BEARING, thrust shaft 67.70d—16w 104211-82280 | 1 [ 1 |1 |1 #6206 NR
=—Fa 7Y s
18—2 | NEEDLE BEARING, thrust shaft 31od—20w 104211-82290 5
FAn i
18--3 | OlIL SEAL, thrust shaft 600d—9t 104200-02220 10
e L

18—4 | REVERSE IDLE GEAR 77.5d—-33w 104211-83930 7=2420

77.5d—33w 104213—83930 7=24,19
' 89.5d--33w 104511-83930 Z=28,20
Ty NOTA Fae Fy—

18-5 | AHEAD IDLE GEAR 108d—36w 104211—-83981 Z=26,35
111d—36w 104213-83941 Z=22,36
132d—36w 104511-83930 Z2=31,42
132d—36w 104513—83940 2=24,42

TA N Fr— b
i8—6 | IDLE GEAR SHAFT 83.5¢ 104211-83240 5
PR
18—7 | WASHER {A), idle gear shaft 400d—3.2t. 104211-83950 10
Do %
18-8 | WASHER (B), idle gear shaft  40od—5t 104211-83960 10
"7 w
18—9 | WASHER, ahead idle gear shaft 32od—2t 104511-83960 10
0 V2
18—10; O-RING, idle gear shaft 17 .50d--1.5t 104211—83970 10
Ty
18—-11| WASHER, idle gear shaft 300d-5t 104700—-01240 10
| =7y
18—12! BEARING, reverse idle gear A0od—12w 24101-062034 5 | #6203
TN
18—13| BEARING, ahead idle gear A470d—14w 24101-063034 5 #6303
P2, ’
18—14| CIRCLIP, reverse idle shaft 43 50d—1.75t 22252000400 10
| =20,
18—15| CIRCLIP, ahead idle shaft 60.50d—1.75t 22252-000470 10
Fou b
18—16| NUT, idle shaft M16 26736160002 10
ATAN ¥y T b
18—17| THRUST SHAFT 100d—15856¢ 104211-83220
AFAN Yy7 b KY— :
18—18| THRUST SHAFT GEAR 93d—53.5w 104211-83540 Z=29
' 105d---53.5w 104213—83631 Z2=34
116d--63.5w 104511-83530 Z=35
132d~-63.5w 104513-83630 Z=42

March, 1973




VI39F(RZAL Y7 M TAERNL £¥— 247 0)
Fig.18 CLUTCH (THRUST SHAFT, IDLE GEAR SHAFT)

OPTIONAL PARTS

Ahead idle

July, 1972

18-22




45

D39F (X3P 27}, TAEL £+~ b7 )

: AT T Qlty T
T4 AW T, [ T = 2 ==y b Y v—
Description Part No, E Eﬁ g g gg {Sjilﬁs Remarks
F
18-19| KEY, thrust shaft Tw-30¢ 22512-070300) 1 | 1 111 10
Fu b :
18-20] NUT, ‘thrust shaft Mz7 26772-270002 | 1 | 1 111 10
Tyt ‘
18—21] WASHER, thrust shaft 50od—8t 10421183480 1 | 1 111 10
B 7N
18-22 COUPLING 100d—76w 48110-522360 | 1 shaft dia. 22
100d—76w 48110-625062 1 1 shaft dia. 25
100d—76w 48110-028062 1 shaft dia, 28°
A b
18-23] BOLT M10-32 26116100322 | 4 | 4 | 4 4 10
Fw b
18—-24] NUT M10 26716100002 | 4 | 4 | 4 4 (0] ‘
AP o i
18—-25| SCREW 8sd—23 foa 48110-032411 ) 1 | 1 T 1 10 |
Fo b :
18-26| NUT M8 26757080002 1 | 4 1 1 10 ;
AT g5 imy !
“OPTIONAL PARTS” |
TUHRLTR BTV Ty ) [
FLEXIBLE COUPLING ASSY 704214—85450_ 111 111 {
AR i
18—-27| « COUPLING, flexible 135d—70w tl1 11 # | order assy v
o b |
18-28( - NUT M10 26716-100002| 8 |8 | 8 8 10 J
RTVLL Gy sy ’
18—29| « SPRING WASHER 18.40d—2,5t 22217100000 | 8 | 8 | 8 8 10 I
i
2
I
|
[
2 b
: |-

18. CLUTCH (THRUST SHAFT, IDLE GEAR SHAFT)

July, 1972




46

Fig.19 TOOLS

June, 1974

19-1



46

it

19. TOOLS
X — ) . sy 7y Q'ty =R ’
Foai FyAYF Vg Ay F A . R P 'S:dyr Y
Ref. NO. Description Part No. g gﬁ ggg ;:é Unfts Remarks
. V=N Ty Y
TOOL ASSY 70421192100 1 |1 |1 {1
Ho 7A )
19—1 | » BOX, toal 240£-147 5w 104200-92600 {1 1 | 1 1 1
;{J(j—h
19-2 |- SPAN,NER, double ended 180¢ 28110-100130¢ | 1 | 1 1 1 5 | 10x13
ARG —
19—-3 !. SPANNER, double ended 180#£ 28110-170120 | 1 | 1 1 1 5 117x19
RS F—
19—4 |+ SPANNER, double ended 220¢ 28110-220240 | 1 | 1 1 1 5 |22x 2_4
: T =
18—5 | - FEEDER, gasoline 93¢ 28210000150 | 1 |1 |1 |1 5
b A 23— .
(\ 19—-6 | « DRIVER, screw 210¢ 104200-92350 | 1 |1 |1 | 1 5

§ - ( ;
o

. \_\:_

June, 1974



. AT aF I 18—, ARL I V)L
Fig.20 OPTIONAL PARTS, SPECIAL TOOLS

—

“__

-3 20-4  20-5
| ] . ‘ . . B ,
,I CLLDMMMMNIN) MM '. ,

-y

20-14

G

July, 1972



47

AT aFIb =2 AR p )b V-
20. OPTIONAL PARTS, SPECIAL TOOLS

Ar—s- A
V77 — - . o s 2=, b
i TaARTE T A= F = 7 y=—2z
Ref. NO. Description Part No. %;lfts Remarks
P b )
20—-1 | PLATE, cyl liner removing upper165£ —50w 17220092020 | 1
187€ 38w 103338—92020
FL—}
20—2 | PLATE, cylliner removing lower 84 €—22w 101300-92010
04 £-21w 101400—-92010
. A b
20-3 | BOLT, cyl. liner removing 16sd—380¢ 103338—92030
Fz b ‘
20--4 | NUT M16 26717—-160002 10
OyZ b
20-5 | LOCK NUT M16 26757—160002 10
257 .
20—6 | CLAMP, piston inserting 130£€ —26w 10130082140 5
PR 140¢ —26w 101400--92140 5
207 | HANDLE, valve lapping 210¢ 28210-000031
| ter—
20-8 | POWDER, valve lapping 58d—27w 28210-000070
I} Lg—
20—9 | REPLACER, F.I, valve 13d—50¢ 101104—92180 5
F—
20—-10| GAUGE, thickness 75 —0.2t 28312-200750 10
Y St Ty )
20-11| REPLACER ASSY, main bearing 73d—220¢ 104200-92400
104500-92400
YTV~ Tykr7)
20—12| REPLACER ASSY, flywheel 704200-92700
704300-92700
Rz Ao ) i
20-13| TURNING BAR 15d—3004 28230-150300
R — ’
20—14{ SPANNER, end nut - 100w—165¢ -104211-92100
100w—130¢ | 104511-92100
R
20—15| SPANNER, governor support 33w-85¢ 28150—050000 5
Z/{-j;,_ .
20—16| SPANNER, double-ended 360£ 28110360410
Zz:-j—;
20—17| SPANNER, single-ended 950¢ 28110-080000
vy
20-18 WRENCH 245 ¢ 28160-130170 |

June, 1974



48

AT g FIL =Y
I. OPTIONAL PARTS
A o As T, .o sk T4 Qty PN
Fei— 74 Y7 gz Ry Val— = ikl y=—7
Ref. NO. Description Part No. E gz‘ g = ES %ﬁ&s Remarks
RRF— SA—y Foy
SPARE PARTS KtT 704214-01980 | 1 5
704514—-01980 1 5
N d 264
1-11 ¢ » PACKING cyl. head gasket 146 £ —124w 1042860-01330 | 1 10
1624 —136w 10456001330 1 10 '
564 Z
Y £y b ¢
72 | « RING SET 70420022500 | 1 5
704500-22500 1 5
PES Py
MN=3 | - VALVE W/CASE, fuel injection 17d—33,7£ 172100-53006 | 1 | 1 10
V S}
9—19 | « V-BELT, water pump 762¢ 104214—42780 ) 1
. 838c 104514—-42780 1
15—19-—-V-BELT 533e 1042+1=42780 |1
EQBA 000000 ] e araa o A
Rk TR T4=77T 30U T
’(-y FZ Fyb
PACKING KIT 704214—-01990 | 1 10
70451401990 1 10
Ry L
8—19 | = PACKING, cyl, side cover 193w—195¢ 104211-01410; 1 10
222w—233¢ 10451101410 1 10
- w F
1—24 | « PACKING, cyl. rear cover 114w—148 ¢ 104200--01490 } 1 1 10
Ay Ry
9-39 | - PACKING, cyl. upper cover 119w—1204€ 104200-44050 | 1 5
134w—148¢ 104500—-44050 1 5
oy Ty
6—6 |« PACKING, flywheet housing 183w—209¢ 104211-02020 | 1 5
195w—223 € 104511-02020 1 5
3 o ¥y
16—2 | * PACKING, starter 134 €03t 104211—77080 | 1 | 1 10
I:y "?"/I
3—25| - PACKING, pre-combus. chamber28.80d—0.5t 101204—-11450; 2 10
' 31.80d—0.5t 101704—11450 2 10
A v—R— .
3-26 | - INSULATOR, chamber heating 24.50d—1t 103864—11480( 1 | 1 10
;\‘y E .
3-45! - PACKING, bonnet 117.6£€—-95 5w | 104200-11310 | 1 10
134.5 £—08w 104500—11310 1 10
WKy
4-7 | » PACKING, exh. gasket 70 €-2¢ 10421113200 |, 1 10
87£--2t 104500—13200 1 10
July, 1972

Jupe, 1974



48

AT aFh X=Y
1. OPTIONAL PARTS

77 - ‘ vAT 74 QWY o
F ot F4RPYF Y SH—y F WA = Ta 1m ‘S_l‘” F—
Ref. NO. Description Part No. “ﬁ et ng ?E“: oa | Remarks
. "“y *r
8-33| + PACKING, oiter body 64£—0.3t 104200-34510 | 1 | 1 10
23y T
8—10]| » PACKING, strainer case 66 £—0.3t 104211-35120 | 1 1 10
' wly e : I
9-32| + PACKING, zinc 18d--1.5t 12321009310 [ 1 11 . 10
"'y iy .
9--34| « PACKING, zinc flange 56 £—0.5t 10172041820 [ 1 |1 10
. ’:7 Eie .
10-23| » PACKING, fuel injection 53d—0.15t .| 17410051030 | 1 1 10
pump body :
"q-y *
16—2 |« PACKING, clutch case 344d—-0.3t 104211-82040 | 1 10
375d-0,3t 4 104511-82040 1 10
Ay ¥
16—4 |- PACKING, ahead shaft rear 109£—102w 104211-82090 1 1 { 1 ] 10
case
Ay Fy
16—13| » PACKING, thrust shaft rear 82£-0.3t 104211--82240 | 1 | 1t 10
cover

. \QA

June, 1974



49

.

Y F— Fr—b
MARINE GEAR CHART

Exchang for the following parts makes it possible to be interchangeability
with .other models as below. YSE8==YSESG, YSEI2 =2=YSEI2G

B

A C b. E
Part Name Figure Model Part No. Diameter | Thickness| Teeth Pitch Diameter
. (Outer) or Blades {Inner)
Y88 104211—_83981 111 36 26,35
G YS8G 104213—-83941 111 36 22,36 g
ear X
ahead idle YS12 | 104511-83980| 132 36 | 3142
YSI2G | 104513-83940| 132 | 36 | 2942
YS& 10421183930 | 77.5 33 24,20
Gear YS8G 104213—-83930 | 77.5 33 24,19
reverse idle
YS12 (104511—-83930) (89.5) (33) (28,20)
Same
YS12G | (104511-83930) (89.5) (33) (28,20)
YS8 104211—-83540 93 53.5 29
Gear YS8G 104213—-83531 105 53.5 34
thrust shaft
YS12 104511—-83530 116 53.5 335
¥S812G | 104513—83530 132 53.5 42
YS8 48110-522360 100 .76 22
Coupling YS8G 48110025062 100 76 25
: ller shaft
propefier sha YS12 | 48110-025062| 100 76 25
YS12G | 48110-028062 100 76 28
" [ %gg — ' { %%8 22
Y58 1300 3 190
460 300
Propeller YS8G [ 3%8 T 3 [ %gg 25
standard 3 250
) m— 3 25
YS12 %gﬁ égg ‘
48
: —_— 33 28
YS12G ﬁgg 3 300
YS8 22
' Shaft diameter
Stern arrangment
assy., standard YS8G 25
(without propeller Y812 55
& coupling) Shaft diameter
YS12G 28

Tuly, 1972

o~



Memo




50

ZF—FTa 5 B—F
STARTING MOTOR




ol F

50

AR —FA 08 E-—%
III. STARTING MOTOR
yAVF 7. Q'ty .
127 FARIYT g P 2 gy m‘” Sales |, _,
Rei. NO. Description Part No. ) gﬁ unit [ Remarks
-
AP T B—F .
15—1 | Stating motor 104211-77010 | 1 | 1
Te2F2T Tywr7Y
1 | Armature Assy. 2114Y-3150 111
RTRp Puie Ey b
2 | Thrust Washer Set 2114-7110 111 10
APRE Toy (A)
3 | * Thrust Washer (A) 0.5t T 1 # Order.aSSV
A2FAN Tuiry (B)
4 | = Thrust Washer {B) 0.25t 2|2 # | Order assy
RZRM Yoy {Q)
5 | * Thrust Washer (C) 0.5t 1 (1 % | Order assy
E=Ar Abyet w2y b
6 | Pinion Stopper Set 2114-2155 1 1 5
gy R}yl
7 | = Pinion Stopper 111 % | Order assy
. Yegys byl Tyirg
8 | = Pinion Stopper Washer 1 1 s | Order assy
Eedy Rbhyst 2007
9 : * Pinien Stopper Clip 1 1 % | Order assy
I—F FTytkrY
10| Yoke Assembly 1 1
Z 4=k a4 TyurFY
11] * Field Coil Assembly 2114Y—-1260 111
RZN a0 —
12|+ « Screw 2114-3215 4 |4 4
Uy ot Tyl
13| Rear Cover Assembly 2114-7350 1 1
FY¥ r—R AR '
14| » Gear Case Metal 2106—1601 T (1 2
77 H
15| « Brush (+) 2108-2305 2|2 10
77y .
16| » Brush {-) 2108-2306 2|2 10
T RFV S
17| * Brush Spring 2108—2307 4 |4 10
| evs— RFYS A TS
18| Center Bearing Metal Assy. 2114—7450 1 1
LA RTVAY AR )
19| - Center Bearing Metal 111 = Order assy
A4 —n
20( » Oil Seal 111 3% | Order assy
oty F
21| = Packing 191 % | Order assy

Tuly, 1972



31

RI=F AT E—~F
STARTING MOTOR

2 21-63002 .




S

AZ~FA T E—%
HI. STARTING MOTOR
AT, T 't
3-:1\': FAREY TV gV P :o “7474 QY Sales yw—7
Ref. NO. Description Part No. i gs: unit | Remarks
~
K=ty Takr 7 ” ) .
15—22 | Pinion Assembly Al -75003 2114N—1550 |1 [ 1
FX r—A Tyt 7Y ’ '
23| Gear Case Assembly 2114y-2600 . | 1 1
HFY F—= NT VL AAn
24 | + Gear Case Bearing Metal 2114—1661 1 (1 10
D N PP N
25| Shift Lever Set 2114—-9651 1 1
YZh Lo
26 | * Shift Lever 1 1 3 Order assy
-‘/7.}- Lei— b :
27 | * Shift Lever Pin 141 Zﬁf/tff 3% | Order assy
RIZF AT R oF Tuwr7Y g )
28| Magnetic Switch Assy. Zhaller [ 2114Y=3700 | 1 | 1 (2N Y167 00%.
= N 0 ~5
291 « Rubber Caver (1) 21141742 1 1 10
Ta Hete
30/ < Rubber Cover {2} 2114-2742 101 10
FFy Pet— TuxrFY
31! Brush Cover Assy. 2114—-2860 1 (1 included 41
A b
32| Bolt. 21147854 212 10
- Ak
33| 5% Bolt 2114—6856 3|3 10
EAY Froi— kg b
34| Dust Cover Set 2114—9053 1 1 10
FA D Hot— .
35 | « Dust Cover 1 (1 # [ Order assy
Ty X 7
36 |.* Adjusting Ring (1) . 1|1 3% | Order assy
TrRb U
37 | ~ Adjusting Ring (2} 1 (1 3% | Order assy
- TYoxAN T
38 | * Adjusting Ring (3) 11 3% | Order assy
RAZYz2— &y b
39| Screw Set 2114—2835 1 1 10
RZN 2 .
40| « Screw 4.4 X Order assy
RARLZYa— .
41| - Sgrew 1 (.1 W COrder assy
g

July, 1972



STxRL—F
GENERATOR (12V,25A)

Tuly, 1972

7



LD

52

xRl —F
VI. GENERATOR (12V,25A)
vy _ i vAvT 74 Qy ET/W}:
Foaet T4 AZNF g~ e A = ¥ Ye—4
Ref. NO, Description Part No. E E‘;‘ Eg §§ Isjiliets Remarks
vrir—z (AQ)
Generator 124220-77200 | 1 1
g2 Tyt¥7Y
1 Roter Assy, LT125—-7100 1 1 Inc. 3,29
o
2 | Key 3625—-1101 1 1 10
R —
3 | Spacer b3 order assy.
AF—F Ty 7Y
4 | Stater Assy, L125—-1250 1 1
P Bt To e 7Y 2;3200 36
— Inc. 30 -~
5 | Rear Covfe Assy. L125—1350 1 1 3640
FAA—F T Tyrwr7Y
(3] Diode Brush Assy. | L125—-1351 1 i Inc. 7,8
HAL Tyl
7 SR Holder Assy. (+} L125—1353 1 1 Inc, 31
FAE— Ty 7N
8 | SR Holder Assy. (—) L125—1325 1 i Ine., 30
A—3FN FAL Typwr7Y
9 | Terminal Bolt Assy. (1), A L130-1355 1|1 5 Inc. 33,35
R—3Fn Hah Tykr7Y
10 | Terminal Bolt Assy. (2}, E L130—1356 1 1 5 Inc.19,33,35
F— A EAL Ty TY '
1t | Terminal Boit Assy. (3), F L130—1357 1 1 5 Inc. 34,35
B—IFn ErAl Tawr7V
12 | Terminal Bolt Assy. {4), N L130--1358 111 5 Inc. 34,35
e FA Kb Tokrsl '
13 | Terminal Bolt Assy. {5} L130--1358 1 1 5 Inc. 34,26
TSy FaL—
14 | Brush Holder L130-7325 1 1 2
Foy Toekr7Y FH4F
15 | Brush Assy. (F) side . L130-7326 1 (1 10
FZY FywrFY E¥AV
16 | Brush Assy. (E) side L130-7327 Tt 11 10
A—Iitn F—}
17 | Terminal Plate 1 1 E
R—{Fn Fr—b.
18 | Terminal Plate 1 1 * order assy.
IRFE— FL—+h .
19 7| Connecter Plate 1 1 ®
B
UiF vAY ToerF.
20 | Lead Wire Assy. L.125--2360 11 10

‘March, 1973



| CSIRL-F
GENERATOR (12V,25A)

15 6
F
7 f
'3 ::,
. J
§D )
| | H? (@ 8
N i 18 (9
=i Z S 9
5 ~ , i
1<
] <Y H c
i .
/
7 ' ' - 8
K
=] =l T = |
2 _ L
8

41

2l

Tuly, 1972



353

Sl -4
VI. GENERATOR (12V,25A)
977 — sAvF 74 Qty dem LA
Fi— FaRrR2y T PRy F Ve = Ta TS :‘S-;lﬂ*‘ yw—o
Ref, NO. Description Part No. E atiag g’é Unie | Remarks
ZaYE #Hei— Tykr Y
-21 Front Cover Assy. L125—1450 111 Inc. 22~24
Ay
22 Packing L115—1402 1 (1 10
Ay g VF—7
23 Packing Retainer 1.115—1403 1 i 10
ST YL ) Ft
24 Bearing Retainer L130-7404 1 1 10
F—— Tyer7 -
25 Pulley Assy. | L125—1521 11 1
R— Fobh \
26 Through Bolt L119H—-1801Y | 1t | 1 5
Het— ey b
27 Cover Set .125—1852 1|1
F—n TN
28 Ball Bearing 6202—-SD Tl 2
_ W T Y S
29 Ball Bearing 6201-SD 111 ]
FAA—F (=) ¥4V
30 Diode {—) side - §14-00 3|3 2
A4A—F () #AVF .
31 Diode (+} side $13-00 3|3 2
A aVv—F 4 FTuia
32 Insulating Bush 111 N
Avvav—Fixs Fyiva
33 Insulating Bush 2 |2 4
4¥alb—F 4P Frva .
34 Insulating Bush 33 3% | jorder assy.
AW AV =TT Ty ‘
35 Insulating Bush 4 |4 w
RAF AV at—4
36 SR Holder Insulater - 2 |2 |
F—U Fy b £y b
37 Pulley Nut Set B—444001A 111 10
. CALZY a—
38 Screw 4 | 4 %
RAZY a—
39 Screw 111 #
AZVam order assy.
40 Screw T 1 % '
AL Ja—
14 Screw 33 ®

July, 1972



Memo




